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THE EAST COAST GROUNDFISH CATCH AT HIGH LEVEL IN OCTOBER 

The total landings of sea fish and shellfish, in October, were 129,789,000 pounds valued at 
$4,553,000. Compared with 1956, it was an increase of 16 per cent in quantity but a decline of 15 
per cent in value. The catch and its value were up on the Atlantic Coast as a result of a heavy yield 
of the groundfish fisheries. A bumper catch of herring materialized in British Columbia but the sal-
mon catch fell substantially below previous year's level, due in part to the strike of the net fisher-
men during a short period. 

For the period January-October, the total catch for the sea fisheries declined by 8 per cent 
to 1,677,547,000 pounds from 1,828,943,000 and the value fell by 12 per cent ($7 3 ,476,000 versus 
$83,503,000). However, it is noteworthy that fishing results were most gratifying in the preceding 
year, reaching a record level in total for catch and value landed. 

British Columbia - The catch of fish in British Columbia for October climbed by 84 per cent to 
28,652,000 pounds from 15,579,000 a year ago but the value, at $1,416,000, was 39 per cent less than 
last year. Heavy landings of herring contributed almost entirely to the increase in volume, while 
the small take of salmon brought the value down drastically. During the first week of the month, 
conservation closures were in effect in most of the major fishing areas for salmon, while between 
October 6 and October 14, net fishermen were on strike pending settlement of agreement in fall chum 
prices. The catch of salmon declined to 7,692,000 pounds valued at $911,000 from 12,594,000 pounds 
and $2,077,000 in October 1956. 

The January-October landings dropped by 20 per cent to 447,478,000 pounds from 557,152,000 
in 1956 and the value fell by 18 per cent to $27,808,000 from $34,075,000, reflecting a loss of income 
from almost all the major fishing operations. Compared with 1956, the price of halibut and of some 
salmon species declined significantly. 

Atlantic Coast - The landings of fish and shellfish for the Atlantic Coast were up by 5 per cent to 
101,137,000 pounds in October from 96,560,000 a year ago; the value increased by 3 per cent to 
$3,137,000 from $3,034,000. A heavy yield of the groundfish fisheries mainly cod and flounders 
largely accounted for the increase. The catch of cod was 26,780,000 pounds in Newfoundland, against 
17,896,000 in October of the preceding year and the take of flounders was particularly gratifying in 
Nova Scotia during the month. Lower landings of hake and redfish, compared with 1956, only partially 
off-set these gains. There was a heavy run of herring in New Brunswick reaching 13,799,000 pounds 
against 7,746,000 in October 1956. 

Cumulative figures for the period January-October show a decline of 3 per cent in quantity 
(1,230,069,000 pounds versus 1,271,791,000) and of 8 per cent in value ($45,668,000, against 
$49,428,000). There was a low yield of the groundfish fisheries in the sunaner months and the output 
of packaged frozen fillets declined substantially. Lobster fishing was not as successful as in 1956 
and the prices were substantially below those of the previous year In the early months of the year. 

Stocks of Fish and Exports - The total reported stocks of frozen fish were reported at 73,801,000 
pounds at the end of October, a decline of 17 per cent compared with the same month of 1956. Bait, 
groundfish fillets, Pacific salmon and halibut were the main products contributing to the decrease. 
The stocks of groundfish fillets (including blocks) declined by 20 per cent to 20,200,000 pounds from 
25,200,000 in 1956. Most significant was the drop in the holdings of packaged cod fillets. 

The exports of fish and fishery products for the first nine months of the year were valued 
at $97,951,000, and this was virtually the same than a year ago. Export sales were down on herring 
oil, fish meal and canned pink salmon but this was off-set by increased sales of other products, 
mainly fresh fish (halibut, salmon, etc.) and dried-salted groundfish. 



HAUT NIVEALI DE LA PRISE DE POISSON DE FOND SUR LA CÔTE DE L'EST 

Les dCbarquements de poisson de mer et de mollusques et crustacCs, en octobre, ont atteint 
129,789,000 livres d'une valeur de $4,553,000. Ces chiffres, compares A ceux de 1956, représentent 
une augmentation de 16 P.  100 quant a Is quantité, mais une diminution de 15 p. 100 quant a La valeur. 
La prise et sa valeur ont été plus élevées sur La cOte de l'Atlantique par suite du fort rendement des 
pêches de poisson de fond. Une magnifique prise de hareng a été réalisée en Colombie-Britannique 
mais, consequence partielle de Is courte grève des pcheurs au filet, La prise de saumon a baissé fort 
au-dessous du niveau de celle de l'année précédente. 

Au cours de la période janvier-octobre, is prise totale des peches maritimes a diminué de 8 
p. 100 (1,677,547,000 livres contre 1,828,943,000) et la valeur, de 12 p.  100 ($73,476,000 contre 
$83,503,000). Cependant, ii eat a reivarquer que La pêche a été satisfaisante au cours de l'année 
précédente puisqu'elle a atteint un someet et quant au voLume et quant a La valeur. 

Colomb ie -Brit annique - Dana cette province, Is prise de poisson s'est accrue de 84 p.  100 en octobre, 
soft 28,652,000 livres contre 15,579,000 un an plus tot, mais la valeur ($1,416,000) a éte inférieure 
de 39 p.  100 a celle d'une année auparavant. De lourds débarquements de hareng ont contribué presque 
entièrement a l'augmentarion en volume alors que La petite prise de saumon a baissé drastiquement la 
valeur. Au cours de la premiere semaine du uiois, La péche au saumon, pour fins de conservation, a 
eté interdite dans Is plupart des principales regions de péche, alors que, entre le 6 et le 14 octobre, 
lea pécheurs au filet étaient en grève, attendant le réglement du différend au sujet des prix d'au-
tomne du kéta. La prise de saumon a diminué a 7,692,000 livres d'une valeur de $911,000 contre 
12,594,000 livres et $2,077,000 en octobre 1956. 

Les débarquements de janvier-octobre ont diminué de 20 p.  100 (447,478,000 livres contre 
557,152,000) et leur valeur, de 18 P.  100 ($27,808,000 contre $34,075,000), par suite d'une baisse 
presque générale dana les recettes des principales operations de péche. Comparativement a 1956, le 
prix du flétan et de queiques espèces de saumon a fortement baissé. 

COte de l'Atlantique - Les débarquements de poisson et de mollusques et crustacés sur is cte atlan-
tique ont augmenté de 5 p. 100 en octobre (101,137,000 livres contre 96,560,000 un an plus tot) et la 
valeur, de 3 p.  100  ($3,137,000  contre $3,034,000). L'abondance des peches de poisson de fond, 
principalement de la morue et du carrelet, a largement contribué a l'augmentation. La prise de norue 
s'est établie a 26,780,000 livres a Terre-Neuve, en comparaison de 17,896,000 en octobre 1956, et la 
prise de carrelet a été particulierement bonne en Nouvelle-Ecosse. Des débarquernents réduits de 
morue barbue et de perche rose, au regard de ceux de 1956, n'ont que partiellement contrebalancé ces 
gains. La prise de hareng au Nouveau-Brunswick a été abondante et s'est établie a 13,799,000 iivres 
contre 7,746,000 en octobre 1956. 

Lea chiffres pour La période janvier-octobre indiquent une diminution de 3 p.  100 quant a 
la quantité (1,230,069,000 livres contre 1,271,791,000) et de 8 p.  100 quant A la valeur ($45,668,000 
contre $49,428,000). Lea pches de poisson de fond ont enregistre un faible rendement au cours des 
mois d'été, et la production de filets congelés et emballés a fortement décru. La péche au homard 
n'a p55 eté aussi fructueuse qu'en 1956 et lea prix, au cours des premiers mois de l'année, ont eté 
substantiellement plus baa que ceux d'une année auparavant. 

Lea stocks et exportations - Lea stocks de poisson congelé s'établissaient a 73,801,000 livres a La 
fin d'octobre, pour une diminution de 17 p.  100 sur lea chiffres correspondants de 1956. La boëtte, 
lea filets de poisson de fond, le saumon et le flétan du Pacifique ont été lea principaux articles 
qui one figure a la baisse. Lea stocks de filets de poisson de fond (y compris les blocs) ont dimi-
nué de 20 p.  100 (20,200,000 livres contre 25,200,000). La diminution La plus importante a éte celle 
des stocks de filets de morue emballée. 

Au cours des neuf premiers mois de l'année, lea exportations de poisson et de produits de 
la péche ont été évaiuées a $97,951,000 en 1957, soit a peu pres le méme montant qu'en 1956. Lea 
ventes a l'étranger ont baissé pour Phuile de hareng, Ia farine de poisson, et le saumon rose en 
conserve, mais cette diminution a été plus que cosipensée par l'augmentation quant aux autres produits, 
principalement le poisson frais (flétan, saumon, etc.) et le poisson de fond sale a sec. 
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Table 1. Monthly Lsndin&. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, October 1956-1957. 

Tableau 1. Débarguements Mensuele. Quantité et valeur des potasofla de iner scion Ia region Ct l'espèce, octobre 1956-1957. 

Areas and Species 

Region et espèce 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 	I 1957 
'000 lb - Milliers de liv. '000 - Mutters de $ 

112,139 129,789 5,350 4,553 

29,051 35,238 735 936 
29,685 31,437 1,157 1,241 
25,154 23,388 633 532 

3,342 278 234 

CANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................. . 

. 5,579 
7,732 231 194 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve 	................................... 
Nova Scotia 	- 	Nouve11e-cosse 	................................ 

British Columbia - 	Colombie-Britannique ..................... 28,652 2,316 1,416 

New Brunswick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................ 
Prince Edward Island - 	fle-du-Prince-Edouard 	.................3,994 
Quebec 	- 	Québec 	..............................................8,676 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-thTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ................... (1) 96,560 

. 

101,137 3,034 3,137 

GROUNDFISH-Total-POISSONS 	DE POND 	............................... 73,884 75,708 1,945 2,116 

41,875 47,341 1,067 1,151 
5,612 5,214 205 189 
2, 427 2,317 56 46 
7,678 1,403 70 25 

Pollock - 	Coberge 	............................................ 
Hake - 	Morue-berbue 	.......................................... 

383 165 B 3 

7 , 682 6.211 171 138 
159 86 3 2 
332 689 104 174 

3,471 733 113 22 
658 2,726 21 93 

220 3 9 -- 
3,361 8,334 11$ 268 

Winter Flounder (Lemon sole) - 	Petite plie ................... 

2 24 -- -- Skate - 	Rates 	................................................ 
24 462 - - 5 Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-POISSON PELAGIQUE ET D'ES1JAIRE 16,165 21,250 431 375 

11,854 18,687 140 194 
Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	..... . .................................. 3,198 2,021 150 103 

- - - - 
- - - - 

Alewives - 	Gaspareau coumein .................................. 
Shad - 	Alose 	................................................. 
Salmon - 	Saumon .............................................. 1 - - - 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

959 396 128 59 
1 23 -- 7 Swordfish - 	Espadon .......................................... 
1 - -- - 

Catfish (wolfftah) - 	Poisson chat ............................ 
Halibut - 	Flétan de 1'Atlantique ............................. 

12  38 -- -- 

Cusk - 	Brosmius 	.............................................. 

Plaice (Rough dab) - 	Plie comune ............................ 
Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - 	Plie grise ...................... 

Tuna - 	Thon 	.................................................. 

5 3  15 1 -- 

Redfish - 	Perche rose 	........................................ 

-- 2 -- -- 
-- - - - - 
68 66 12 12 
18  2 - - -- 

Mixed Flounders - 	Carrelets divers 	........................... 

Sumits - 	per1an ............................................. 

MOLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS-Total-MOLLUSQUES ST CRUSTACES 6,511 4,179 555 504 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

46 5 380 157 123 

Tomcod - 	Pou1sn ............................................ 

2  

. 

70 -- 4 

Bass (striped) 	- 	Bar d'Amérique .............................. 

356 284 21 16 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon ......................................... 
Eel - 	Anguille 	............................................... 

120  11 5 -- 

Capelin - 	Capel.ari 	............................................ 

386 464 157 176 

Lobsters - Homard 	............................................. 
Clams, bar - 	Macire 	.......................................... 

soft-shell - 	Coque ou 	ye ............................. 

1,803 1,945 162 170 

Other fish - 	Autres poissona ................................. 

quahog - 	Pratre 	....................................... 

3 , 374  1,021 53 15 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques ci crustacés 5 4 -- -- 
Squid - 	Encornet 	............................................. 

OTHER ITD-Total-AUTRES ITEM ................................... ... ... 103 142 

Scallops - 	PCtoncles 	......................................... 

2, 8 1 7  5,258 61 lOS 

Oysters 	- 	Huitres 	............................................ 

111  127 3 4 
11 6  161 .. 5 

Cod Livers - 	Vote de morue 	................................... 

2 , 46 5 1,842 35 24 

Other Livers - 	Autres foies 	.................................. 

105 66 2 2 

Herring Scales - 	Ecatiles de hareng .......................... 
Irish Moss - 	Mous,e d'Irlande 	................................ 

- 12 - - - 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autres herbes marines ....................... 
Seals (Number) - 	Phoques (nombre) ............................ 
Other - 	Autres 	............................................... ... ... 2 2 
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Table I. Monthly LandinRs (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, October 1956-1957. 

Tableau 1. Dbarguements Mensuel(suite). quanttté.et valeur des poissofla de mer selon is region et l'espece, oct. 1956-1957 

Areas and Species 

Region et espece 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - Milliers de Liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

29,051 35,238 735 936 

17,896 26,780 394 593 

NEWP'OIJNDLP44D-Totat-TERRE-NEIJVE .................................. 

Cod - 	Morue 	.................................................. 
1, 066  406 29 11 
2,284 2,178 48 47 

Halibut - 	Flétan de l'Atlantique ............................. 8 59 1 8 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 
Redftsh - 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie conmarne et carrelets divers 2,731 3,302 79 99 
554 239 37 19 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissuns de fond ................... 35 34 1 1 

468  
1,090 

102 
11 
31 

22 
6 

Turbot - 	Turbot 	.............................................. 

- - Capelin - 	Capelan 	............................................ 
Salmon - 	Saumon .............................................. 1 -- .- -- 

Herring - 	Hareng 	............................................. 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	......................................... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 35 5 4 1 

- - - - Lobsters - 	Homard 	............................................ 
1 23 -- 9 

3 , 197  1,020 48 15 

Other shellfish . 	Autres moLiusquea et crustacCs - . - - 

Scallops - 	PCtonctes 	......................................... 
Squid . 	Encc'rnet 	............................................. 

... ... 52 105 

NOVA SCOTlA-Total-NOUVELLE-E0SSE ........................... (1) 29,685 31.437 1,157 1,241 

Cod - 	Morue 9,324 8,597 308 262 
3,864 4,455 142 162 

.................................................. 

1 , 612  1.877 33 36 
Haddock - 	Aiglefth 	........................................... 

1,365 897 29 18 
5,070 3,280 115 78 

133 52 3 1 

Other 	items - Total - Autres item ............................. 

317 621 101 164 
1,858 249 58 8 

499 2,621 15 89 

Hake & Cusk - 	Morue-barbue et brosmius ....................... 

289 3,267 12 106 

Redfish - 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ 
Catfish (wolffish) - 	Poisson chat 	............................ 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 7 412 -- 5 

2,950 3,547 44 35 

Pollock - 	Coberge 	............................................ 

1,454 528 64 18 

Alewives 	- 	Gaspareau comrn 	.................................  - - 
Salmon - 	Saumon .............................................. - - 

Halibut - 	Flétan de 1'Atlantique ............................. 

125  55 18 10 

Plaice 	- 	Plie 	corsaine 	........................................ 
Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - 	Plie grise ...................... 
Mixed Flounders - 	Carrelet 	divers ........................... 

1  23 -- 7 Swordfish - 	Espadon .......................................... 
Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estuaire 32 22 2 4 

Mackerel - 	Maqueresu ......................................... 

52 72 29 31 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. 

110 103 8 7 

Herring - 	1areng 	............................................. 

Cl ams, other - 	Autres clams .................................. 2 
339 

27 
438 

-- 
150 

2 
166 

Lobsters - 	Homard ............................................ 
Clams, 	soft-shell - 	Coque ou mye ............................. 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusquca et crustscCs 282 294 13 21 

... ... 13 11 

NEW IIRLtNSWICK.Tutal.NOUVEAU-RRUNSWICK .......................(1) 25,154 23,388 633 532 

6 , 692  5,275 170 142 
427 187 22 9 

Cod - 	Morue 	.................................................. 

807 440 23 10 
6,477 433 45 6 

Scallops - 	PCtoncles 	......................................... 

O ther 	items - Total - Autres item ............................. 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie conimjne et carrelets divers 
263 

1,044 
442 

1,410 
7 

33 
9 

40 
19 40 -- -- 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 
Pollock - 	Goberge 	............................................ 
Hake - 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... 

7,746 13,799 80 133 

Redftsh - 	Perche rose 	........................................ 

15 Il 1 

Other Croundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 

- - - - 

Herring - 	Harang 	............................................. 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ......................................... 

- 
402 

-. 
134 

- 
56 

-- 
18 

Alewives - 	Gaapareau coin .................................. 
Salmon - 	Saunion .............................................. 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 46 9 1 
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Table 1. Monthly Landings (Concl.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Specie., Sea Fisheries, October 1956-1957 

Tableau 1. Débarguement* Mensue1(fln). Quantit6 at valeur des poi..one de mer scion Is region at l'espCce, Oct. 1956-1957 

Areas and Species 	 Quantity - QuantitC 	 Value - Valeur 

Region at espCce 	 1956 	1957 	 1956 	1957 
NEW BRUNSWICR (Conci.) - NOUVEAU-BRIJNSWICX (fin) 	 '000 lb - Milliers de liv. 	$'OOO - Hillier. de $ 

338 242 106 73 
201 141 12 8 

- 44 - 2 
665 775 71 75 

12 6 3 1 
3 6 

3,994 3,342 278 234 

345 76 10 2 
244 166 12 7 
167 174 3 3 
514 437 21 13 

- 10 - -- 

25 22 - 1 
1,175 1,380 47 79 

297 112 39 16 
12 11 1 -- 

75 66 22 19 
3 12 -- -- 

998 876 83 74 
139 - 8 - 

32 20 

8,676 7,732 231 194 

7,618 6,613 185 152 
7 9 1 2 

222 295 7 9 
129 375 2 5 

358 229 5 3 
85 - 5 - 

99 90 10 14 
62 81 9 8 

4; 3 
54 2 2 - - 

4 -- 

15,579 28,652 2,316 1,416 

161 316 8 16 
379 289 38 26 
81 236 12 33 

155 169 36 32 
427 565 32 35 

34 88 1 4 

12,594 7,692 2,077 911 
11,017 6,986 1,653 768 
1,216 343 306 58 

14 55 1 5 
6 12 2 3 

316 254 112 73 
25 42 3 4 

1 17,838 -- 254 
659 458 17 13 

472 340 47 29 
8 1 -- -- 

552 440 29 23 
56 220 9 35 

I 	 I 	
10 	

I 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Clams, soft - shell - Coque ou mys ............................ 
Clams, Other - Autres clams ................................. 

Oysters - 	Huitres ........................................... 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques at crustacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

PRINCE EDWARD t5LAND-Total-ILE-IRJ-PRINCE-DOUARD ............ (2) 

Cod - 	Home ................................................. 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 
Hake - 	Morue-barbue ......................................... 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - Plie cone at carrelets diver. 
Other Groundfish - Autres poiseons de fond .................. 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ........................................ 

Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................ 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - Autres, pelagiques on d'estuaire 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Clams - 	Clams ............................................... 

Oysters - 	Huitres ........................................... 

Other shellfish - Autrea mollusques at crustacCs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

QUEBEC- Tots l-(JEBEC ............................................ 

Cod - 	Norue ................................................. 

Halibut - Flftan de I'Atlantique ............................ 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - Plie corne at carrelet. divers 
Other Croundfi.h - Autres pois.ons de fond .................. 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel. - 	Msquereau ........................................ 

Salmon - 	Saumon ............................................. 
Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................ 
Other, Pelagic 6. Estuarial - Autres, pelagiques on d'estuaire 

Lobsters - 	Momard ........................................... 
Clams - 	Clams ............................................... 

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques at crustacé. ............ 

Other items - Total - Mitre, item ............................ 

BRITISH COUJMBIA- Tots l-COU)MBIE-BRITANNIQIJE .................... 

Gray Cod - t4orue du Pacifique ............................... 

Lingcod - Horue lingua ...................................... 

Sablefjsh - Morue charbonniCre .............................. 

Halibut - FlCtan du Paciuique ............................... 

Sole, and mixed Flounders - Soles at carrelets divers ....... 

Other Croundfish - Autres poi.sons de fond .................. 

Salmon - Total - Saumon du Pacifique ......................... 

Chum - 	San kta ........................................ 
Coho - Saumon coho on argentC ............................. 

Pink - 	Samson rose ........................................ 
Sockeye - Samson sockeye on rouge ......................... 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat ................................... 
Other - Mitres samson. do Pacifique ....................... 

Herring - Hareng do Pacifique ............................... 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - Autres, pelagiques on d'eetusire 

Crabs - 	Crabs. .............................................. 
Clam. - 	Clam. ............................................... 

Oyster. - 	Huitres ........................................... 

Shrimp. & Prawns - Crevette. at saitcoques .................. 

Other shellfish - Autres n,ollusques at crustacAs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

(1) Figures not fully comparable from year to year due to change in the methods of collecting catch statistics for the 
Maritime Provinces in 1957. - D'annCe an snnde, les chiffres ne sout P.S atrictement comparables, vu que, an 1957, 
on a change Ic mode de recueil des etstistiques relstives I Is prise dens lea Maritimes. 
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Table 2. Cuw.,lative Landings. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species. Sea Fisheries, Jsn.-Oct. 1956-1957. 

Tableau 2. Ddbarguements Cunijlatifs. QuantitC et valeur des poissons de mar salon Is region et I'eapèce, janv.-oct. 1956-1957. 

Areas and Species 

Region et espèce 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - Hilliers de liv. $000 - Hillier. de $ 

1,828,943 1,677,547 83,503 73,476 

553,918 495,721 14,243 12,567 
378,431 392,930 20,713 20,010 
179,186 176,755 7,133 6,261 
37,532 37,649 3,665 3,412 

122,724 127,014 3,674 3,418 
557,152 447,478 34,075 27,808 

CANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................. 

ATlANTIC CDA$T-Total-C&tE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ................... (J. 1,271,791 1,230,069 49,428 45.668 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Heuve 	................................... 
Nova Scotia - 	Nouve1le-cosse 	................................ 
New Brunswick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick ............................ 
Prince Edwsrd Island - 	Ile-du-Prtnce-Edouard ................. 

941,150 903,821 25,181 23,884 

Quebec 	- 	Québec 	.............................................. 
British Columbia - 	Colombie-Britannique ...................... 

614 , 500  596,922 15,265 14,070 
136 ,005 118,800 4,311 3,756 

GROUNDFISH-Total-POISSONS DE FOND ............................... 

Pollock 	.. 	Goberge 	............... . ........................... 36,501 35.224 669 679 

Cod 	- 	Norue 	.................................................. 

25 , 980  18,480 371 365 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	........................................... 

Hake - 	Morue-barbue 	.......................................... 
Cusk - 	Brosmius 	.............................................. 2 , 135  1,971 43 35 

52,705 

. 

41,375 1,149 885 
4 , 8 15 5,262 134 148 
5,400 7,050 1,269 1,606 
30,273 7,973 932 245 

C&tftsb (woltftsh) - 	Poisson chat ............................ 
Halibut - 	FlCtan de 1'Atlantique 	............................. 
Plaice 	(Rough dab) 	- 	Plie coune ............................ 
Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - 	Plie grise ...................... 8 , 301 15,512 270 512 

Winter Flounder (Lamon sole) - 	Petite plie ................... 2,352 109 88 2 

Redfish - 	Perche rose 	........................................ 

Mixed Flounders - 	Carrelets divers ........................... 21,96 1 50,570 678 1,529 
23  106 1 Skate - 	gates 	................................................ 

199 4,467 1 52 Other Groundfish - 	Autres poisaona de fond ................... 

PELAGIC & ESTUAILAL FISH-Total-POISSON PELACIQUE ET D'ES'IUAIRE , 256,763 268,166 5,906 6,057 

172 , 7 95  199,906 2,151 2,367 
20,228  17,797 746 683 
16,142 11,580 155 170 
1, 625  1,241 50 52 
2, 603 2,896 946 993 

3, 645 1,799 433 229 
4 ,15 3  5,177 1,169 1,338 

8 1 97 7 9 

Herring - 	Hareng 	............................................. 

Tuna- 	Thon 	................................................... 
31, 6 28  26,909 166 169 
1,149 396 19 11 

19 28 3 2 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	......................................... 

Bass (striped) - 	Bar d'Amerique .............................. 
Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon ......................................... 79  78 9 9 

2 11 114 34 17 Eel - 	Anguille 	............................................... 
405 148 18 8 

WLWSS AND CRtJSTAcEANS-Tota1-)3LWSQUES ET c&IJSTAS 75,878 58,082 16,886 14,354 

Alewives - 	Gasparesu corn .................................. 

45,247 39,412 15,002 12,496 

Shad - 	Alose 	................................................. 
Salmon - 	Saumon 	.............................................. 

631  763 18 25 

Smelts - 	Eperlan 	............................................. 

Tomcod - 	Poulamon 	............................................ 

6 , 490  4,806 357 265 

Swordfish - 	Eapadon 	.......................................... 

Capelin - 	Capelan 	............................................ 

801  1,071 36 38 

2,275 3,055 964 1,178 
2,615 2,814 234 242 

Other fish - 	Autres poissona ................................. 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ 
Clams, 	bar - 	Mactre 	.......................................... 

17,656 6,006 271 103 

soft-shell - 	Coque ou 	ye ............................. 
quahog - 	Praire ....................................... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs 163 155 4 7 
Squid - 	Eacornet 	............................................. 

... ... 1,455 1,373 

Scallops - 	Pétoncles 	......................................... 

OTHER ITEMS-Total-AUTRZS ITEM ................................... 

28,600 24,914 453 400 

Oysters - 	Huitres 	............................................ 

549  1,314 24 38 
952  540 .. 16 

Cod Livers - 	?oie de morue 	................................... 

22, 677  24,468 275 315 

Other Livers - 	Autrea foies .................................. 

682 1,391 21 34 

Herring Scales - 	Ecailles.de hareng .......................... 
Irish Moss - 	Mousse d'Irlande ................................ 

228 ,953  130,510 643 527 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autrea herbes marines ....................... 
Seals 	(Number) 	- 	Phoques (noabre) 	............................ 
Other - 	Autres 	............................................... ... ... 39 43 



Quantity - QuantitA 

1956 1957 

000 lb 	Milliers de liv. 

553,918 495,721 

390,399 375,822 
53,657 39,740 
20,630 15,247 

599 625 

19,087 18,941 
1,665 861 

509 698 

12,130 6,398 
996 259 

30,487 26,345 
1,640 1,928 

236 42 

Value - Valeur 

1956 	
J 

1957 

000 - MilLers de $ 

14,243 12,567 

8,713 8,273 
1,448 927 
424 316 
73 92 

522 536 
117 58 
Il 14 
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62 
	

16 
152 
	

161 
449 
	

519 
17 
	

5 

	

4,825 
	

3,458 
	

1,360 
	

956 

	

12 
	

40 
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16 

	

17,046 
	

5,313 
	

255 
	

82 

	

4 
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449 
	

468 

	

378,431 
	

392,930 
	

20,713 
	

20,010 

	

109,926 
	

100,245 
	

3,685 
	

3,173 

	

77,539 
	

75,586 
	

2,679 
	

2,682 

	

26,875 
	

29,408 
	

460 
	

545 

	

11,500 
	

11,006 
	

232 
	

250 

	

27,578 
	

20,191 
	

635 
	

451 

	

4,483 
	

4,791 
	

125 
	

136 

4,579 6,247 1,150 
15,919 4,242 508 
7,295 12,964 238 
3,028 22,883 108 

160 3,465 1 

48,516 60,966 709 
9,458 9,051 323 
5,617 5,892 79 

132 149 69 
207 125 32 

4,153 5,177 1,169 
589 486 33 

1,478 
138 
429 
705 
45 

860 
304 
102 
78 
22 

1,338 
31 

16,816 
1,363 

40 
2,004 

654 

179,186 

36,871 
2,670 
9,391 

11,660 

3,552 
9,287 

76 

70,334 
4,050 
10,493 

403 
2,081 
2,281 

14,702 
1,271 

137 
2,911 
1,035 

176,755 

37,372 
1,785 
5,576 
3,006 

2,614 
8,236 

623 

92,873 
2,852 
5,496 
474 
865 

1,178 

6,773 
93 
2 

865 
26 

719 

7,133 

919 
111 
206 
107 

71 
272 

5 

1.023 
137 
75 

233 
254 
47 

5,294 
90 
10 

1,121 
47 

681 

6,261 

908 
84 
132 
50 

SO 
234 

10 

1,103  
90 
66 

229 
110 
41 

Page 8 
Table 2. Cumolative Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan.-Oct. 1956-1957. 

Tableau 2. DCbarguements Cumolatifs(suite). QuantitC et valeur des poisaons de mer scion la region ci l'espèce, janv.-oct. '56-'57. 

Areas and Species 

Region et espèce 

NEWFOUNDLAND-Tots l-TERRE-NEJJVE ................................. 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 
Redi lab - 	Perche rose ....................................... 
Halibut - PlAten de l'Atlantfque ............................ 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - Plie cone ci carrelets divers 
Turbot - 	Turbot ............................................. 
Other Groundfish - Autrea poissons de fond ................. 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ........................................ 
Capelin - 	Capelan ........................................... 
Salmon - 	Saumon ............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - Autres, pAlagiqus ou d'estuaire 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Scallops - 	PAtoncles ........................................ 
Squid - 	Encornet ............................................ 
Other shellfish - Autres mollusques et crustacAs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

NOVA SCOTIA-Tot.aL-NOUVELLE-cOSSE ........................... ( 1 ) 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 

Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 
Pollock - 	Goberge ........................................... 
Hake & Cuak - l4orua-barbue et broamius ...................... 

Redfish - 	Perche rose ....................................... 
Catfish (woiffish) - Poisson chat ........................... 

Halibut - PlAten de l'Atiantique ............................ 
Plaice - 	Plie coine ....................................... 
Witch Flounder (Grey sole) - Plie grise ..................... 

Mixed Flounders - Carrelets divers .......................... 
Other Groundfish - Autrea poissona de fond .................. 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel - 	Maquerecu ........................................ 
Alewives - 	Gaspareau co1n ................................. 
Salmon - 	Saumon ............................................. 
Smelts - 	Eperlan ............................................ 
Swordfish - 	Espadon ......................................... 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - Autres, pAlagiques ou d'eatuaire 

Lobsters - 	Homard ........................................... 
Clams, soft-shell - Coque ou aye ............................ 

Clams, other - Autres clams ................................. 

Scallops - 	PAtoncles ........................................ 
Other shellfish - Autres molluaques at crustacAs ............ 

Other items - Total - Autres item ............................ 

NEW BRUNSWICK-Tots 1-NOUVEAU- BRUNSWICK .......................(I) 

Cod - 	Morue ................................................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin .......................................... 
Pollock - 	Goberge ........................................... 
Hake - Morue-barbue ......................................... 

R.dfish - 	Perche rose ....................................... 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - PIje coine et carrelets divers 
Other Groundfish - Autrea poissons de fond .................. 

Herring - 	Hareng ............................................ 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ........................................ 
Alewives - 	Caspareau co,n ................................. 
Salmon - 	Saumon ............................................. 
Smelts - 	Eperlsn ............................................ 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - Autrea, pelagiquea ou d'estuaire 
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Table 2. Cumulative Landioms (Concl.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Specie., Sea Fisheries, Jan.-Oct. 1956-1957. 

Tableau 2. Débarguements uuLlstifJ(uln). Quantité et valeur des poissons de mar scion is region ci l'e.pèce, janv.-oct. '56- 1 57. 

Areas and Species 

Region et espèce 

Quantity - Quantite Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

NEW BaUNSWICK (Conci.) - 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) '000 lb - Hilliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

10,468 9,477 3,240 2,822 
3,516 2,223 200 122 

262 817 6 30 
1,062 1,090 109 103 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Coque 	ou mye 	............................. . 

Other shellfish - 	Mitres moiluaques et crustacés 729 198 93 39 
... ... 25 38 

Clams, 	Other 	- 	Mitrea 	clams 	.................................. .. 

Oysters 	- 	Huitre 	............................................ . 

PRINCE EDjégED ISLAND-Total-iLE-DV-PRINcE-EDOUARD ............ (1) 37,532 37,649 3,665 3,412 

8,277 7,520 242 151 
1,814 1,548 64 59 
4,836 6,269 74 99 

Plaice and mixed Flounder. - 	Pile coine et carrelets divers 3,753 3,768 120 117 

Lobster. 	- 	Homard 	............................................ . 

41 407 - - 1 

Other 	items 	Total 	- 	Autres 	item ............................. . 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................ . ............... 3,235 43 66 
2,885 3,495 105 163 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

532 302 60 36 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Antres, pAlagiques ou d'estuaire 192 313 5 6 
Sm.lta 	- 	tperlan 	............................................. . 

..3,314 

9,702 8,506 2,688 2,448 

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	......................................... . 

370 915 11 26 Clams 	- 	Clams 	................................................ .. 

1,354 1,335 114 112 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ . 

Other shellfish - 	Mitre, mollusques et crustacC, 462 36 39 5 
Oyster. 	- 	Hultres 	............................................ . 

... ... 100 123 Other 	items 	- Total 	- 	Autres 	item ............................. . 

122,724 127,014 3,674 3,418 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................ . .................... 75,963 1,706 1,565 .69,026 
206 165 42 32 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pita co.ne et carrelets divers 2.853 2,375 83 71 
Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	de 	1'Atlantiqoe 	............................. .. 

Other Croundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond .................. ...1,408 3,632 31 73 

38,502 36,434 191 212 
2,140 119 110 

345 195 167 
465 77 56 

Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - 	Autres, ptlagiques ou d'e,tualre 1,513 881 62 40 

Lobster. 	- 	Homard 	...................... . .................... 3,269 941 976 

Haddock 	- 	Aigiefin 	........................................... . 

Hake 	- 	l4orue-barbue 	.......................................... . 

1,278 62 50 

Other Croundfish - 	Mitres pot8aons de fond .................... .. 

Mi Other shellfish - 	tres molluaques et crustacCs 

...3,437 

187 67 3 3 
... 162 63 

557,152 447,478 34,075 27,808 

3,699 5,798 162 281 

Lingcod 	- 	Morue 	lingue 	..... . ................................ 4,607 4,335 407 354 

QUEBRC-Total-QUiBEC 	............................................. 

501  1,445 73 219 
23 , 315  21,094 5,067 3,442 

Soles and mixed Flounder. - 	Soles ci carrelets divers 8,317 7,540 381 402 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	..........................................2,839 

359 485 10 21 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. . 428 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	..............................................755 

112, 87 1 126,907 21,221 18,237 
26,890 23,549 3,231 2,049 

Clams 	- 	Clams 	.................................................1,570 

23 , 177  20,245 5,716 3,562 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- 	Autres 	item 	............................. ... 

28 , 971  56,531 2,612 5,304 

BRITISH COLUMBIA-Total-COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE ..................... 

21 , 499  15,532 5,930 4,369 

Cray Cod 	- 	Morue do Pacifique 	................................ ... 

... 

11, 874  10,476 3,680 2,895 

Sablefi.h - 	Morue charbonnière 	............................... .... 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	du 	Pacifique 	................................ . 

460 574 52 58 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... ..... 

Salmon - Total 	- 	Sauumon du Pacifique 	.......................... 

377 , 901  264,845 5,411 3,878 

Chum - 	Saumon 	kate 	......................................... . 

Cohn - 	Saumon coho ou argentC 	............................... 

Other, Pelagic S Estuarial - 	Mitre., pClagiques ou &e.tusire 12,076 4,422 316 117 

P ink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	.......................................... 
Sockeye - 	Saumon sockeye ou rouge 	........................... 
Spring 	- 	Saumon quinnat 	.. ............................... .... 
Other - 	Autres saumon. du Pscifique 	............................ 

Crabs 	- 	Crabes 	.............................................. 3,562 2,651 367 260 

Herring - 	Hareng 	do Pactfique 	................................ 

Clam. 	- 	Clams 	............................................... 3 2,773 95 73 

. .. 

3,874 271 204 
.,411 
.. 

1,307 180 209 
Oysters 	- 	Hultres 	............................................5,436 
Shrimps & Prawns - 	Crevattes at salicoque 	...................1,096 
Other shellfish - 	Autres moilu.ques at crustacCs 1 2 -- -- 

Other 	item. - Total - 	tre. 	lime ............................ Mi . ... 114 111 

(1) Figures not fully comparable from year to year due to a change In the method of collecting catch statistics for the 
Maritime Provinces in 1957. - D' année en annCe, lea chiffres ne soot pea strictement comparable., vu que, en 1957, 
on a change 1e mode de recueil des statistiques relatives 1 In pri.e dan. lee Maritimes. 
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Table 3. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Ontario (1) 

Tsbleau 3. Dbarqueuients. quantitê at valeur des espèces, Ontario (1) 

Q U A N T I T Y - 	QUANTITE V A L U E - 	V A L E U R 

SPECIES 	- 	E$PICES September Jan. - Sept. September Jan. - Sept. 
Septembre Janv.- 	Sept. Septembre Janv. - 	sept. 

1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 19567 1957 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres Thousand dollars - Mutters de dollars 

total 	............................... 2,842 3,256 23,246 23,273 352 326 2,780 2,560 

152 106 3.090 1,929 14 18 236 167 
23 155 229 3 5 29 32 

8 10 99 67 1 2 16 14 
Perch (yellow) - 	Perchaude 860 1,069 4,288 6,010 50 77 333 358 

496 401 3,141 2,704 68 77 431 427 
Pickerel (yellow) - 	Doré cotin 616 813 4,486 3,474 98 19 642 560 

Bass, white 	- 	Bar blanc 	........... 

Pike (Jackfjsh) - 	Brochet du Nord 66 82 426 369 7 7 40 36 

Catfish - 	Barbotte 	................18 
Herring Lake - 	Cisco ............... 

14 3 2,187 3,261 1 .- 103 161 

Pickerel 	(blue) 	- 	Sandre ......... 

22 73 99 8 16 74 90 

Silts 	- 	Eperlan 	.................. 

Trout Lake - 	Truite de lac 61 

. 87 

65 349 286 22 19 132 98 
Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 	............. 8  

74 421 505 6 10 49 74 Tullibee - 	tullibi 	...............58 
Whitefish - 	Corégone 	............ 194 1,657 1,288 62 62 563 410 
Other 	- 	Autres 	................... 

. 
298  394 2,874 3,052 12 14 132 133 

(1) Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 
(1) PubliC gr$ce I Is cooperation de la Division Fish and Wildlife du minietère Ontarien des Terres at For8ts. 

Table 4. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Manitoha (1) 

Tableau 4. Debarquements, quantitC et valeur des eapècea, Manitoba (1) 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	Q U A N T I T E V A L U E 	- 	V A L E U R 

SPECIES 	. 	ESIICES September - October 	Jan.- Oct. September. October 	Jan. 	- Oct. 
Septembre - octobre 	Janv.- oct. _Septembre- octobre 	Janv. - oct. 

1956 	1957 	1956 	I 	1957 1956 	1957 	1956 	I 	1957 
Thousand pounds - Milliers de Iivres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

6,119 3,282 21,983 17,925 635 325 2.423 1.898 

Perch (yellow) - 	Perchsude 151 83 950 359 8 3 101 30 
Pickerel (yellow) - 	DorC coin 1,948 987 6,966 3,768 269 148 1,037 564 
Pike - 	Brochet ................... 268 210 2,489 2,469 9 7 77 81 
Saugers - 	DorC noir 	.............. 1,681 851 3,290 2,373 218 93 484 335 

Total 	............................... 

Suckers - 	Carpe noire 	...........395 180 1,866 1,460 5 2 24 19 

Trout 	- 	Truite 	..................106 106 313 342 21 14 57 56 
1,048 329 2,410 1,750 31 8 68 45 

474 499 3,517 4,938 68 46 524 692 
Tullibee - 	Tultibi 	............... 
Whitefish - 	Coregone ............. 
Other - 	Autres ................... 48 37 182 466 6 4 51 76 

(1) 	Published with the co-operation of the Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 
(I) 	PubliC grace I Is cooperation de Ia Division des p5cheries, ministIre Manitobain des Mines et Resaources Naturellea. 

Table 5. 	Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Northwest Territories 

Tableau 5. 	DCbarquements, quantitC et valeur des espIces, Territoires du Nord-Oueat 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	QUILNTITE V A L U E 	- 	V A L E U R 
s 

SPEIES 	- 	 ESPECES 
October 	 Dec. - Oct. 
Octobre 	 06c. 	- oct. 

October 	 Dec. - Oct. 
Octobre 	 Dec. 	- Oct. 

1956 	1 	1957 	1955-56 	1 	1956-57 19567 	1957 	1955-56 	1  1956-57 

Thousand pound.s - Milliers de livrea Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

- - 	6,948 6,888 - - 	619 	610 

Inconnu . 	Inconnu 	...... . ........ - - 	. 126 162 . . 	8 	8 

Total 	............................... 

- 	2,650 2,086 - _ 	223 	179 Trout 	- 	Truite 	................... 
. 

- - 	4,064 4,547 - . 	380 	417 Whitefish - 	CorCgone 	............. 
Other - 	Autrea - 	108 93 - - 	8 	6 
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Table 6. Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries, January - October 1956-1957. 

Tablea.0 6. Frincipaux produits et sous-produits de Is pche maritime, janvier - octo*re 1956-1957. 

Products & Species - Produits et Eapèces 1956 J 	1957 Products & Species - Produits et Espèces 1956 1957 

'000 Lb - 1000 liv. '000 lb - 	1000 liv. 
ATLANTIC COAST - C6TE DE L'ATLANTIQIJE (1) ATLANTIC COAST - COTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE 

FRESH FISH WH. OR DR. 	TOTAL - POiSSON SALTED GROUNDFISH - POISSON DE FOND, SAIL 
88,128 127,150 

.. 	 175,176 
PLUS ENTIER OU UAP.ILII .................. 

9,515 13,702 .. 	 151,600 Cd 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
HaddOck 	- 	Aiglefin 	...................... 5,539 8,606 .. 	 18,727 
Pollock, Hake & Cusk - 	Goberge, .. 	 4,304 

15,541 8,440 .. 	545 
4,379 4.734 
6,268 2,513 Dried-Salted - Total - Ss1&sCchC .. 	39,006 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................ 30,951 71,075 .. 	 29,318 
1,918 2,031 

Wet-Salted - Total - Sale vert ............ 
Cod - 	Morue 	............................ 

.. 	7,303 
Smelts - 	Eperlan 	........................ 794 759 

Pollock - 	Goberge ...................... 
Hake - 	Morue-barbue 	.................... 

.. 	2,007 
3,776 3,309 

Other - 	Autres 	......................... 

.. 	378 

FROZEN FiSH WH. OR DR 	TOTAL - POISSON 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................ 
Pullock - 	Goberge 	...................... 
Hake - 	Morue-barbue .................... 

.. 	5,653 

Swordfish - 	Espadon 	..................... 

14,559 9,997 

Other - 	Autres 	......................... 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................ .. 	5,556 
Bcneless - Total - DésossC ............... 

.. 	97 

Salmon - 	Saumon 	......................... 

642 600 
Other - 	Autrea 	......................... 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau .................... 1,860 1,741 Boxes - Sottes 
4,077 1,281 SALTED AND SMOKED - SAL 	ET FUME 

morue-borbue et brosmius 	................ 
Halibut - 	FlCtan de l'Atlantique ........ 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................. 

504 407 

Mackerel - 	Maquereau .................... 

Salmon - 	Saomon 	......................... 
2,853 810 Herring bloatere (18 lb boxes - 	Hareng 

469,194 	612,659 
FRESH FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS FRAIS 20,911 19,997 Herring boneLess (10 lb boxes) - 	Hareng 

CONGEL 	ENT1ER OU HABILLá7 ................ 

45,530 	73,281 
9,370 10,217 
8,901 7,009 • Barrels - Barila 

Herring - 	Hareng 	........................ 

1,609 1,789 PICKLED 6 VINEGAR CURED - TOTAL - SAUMURE 

Smelts - 	Eperlan 	........................ 

Other Groundfish - 	Ajtres poissons 128,031 	163,254 
1,031 982 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock - 	Atgleuin 	...................... 

34,185 	104,111 
FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILLETS CONGELES 85,414 68,493 Herring, fillets - 	Filets de hareng 34,633 	1,082 

de 	fond 	................................. 

Mackerel, split - 	Maquereau fendu 12,960 	33,735 
35,226 23,508 Mackerel, 	fillets - 	Filets de maquereau 6,175 	571 

Flounders - 	Carrelets 	................... 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	...................... 22,169 17,152 Alewives, split - 	Gasparesu fendu 27,473 	20,929 

13,507 11,565 

bouffi (bottes de 	18 	Liv.) 	.............. 

Alewives, fillets - 	Filets de gaspareau 7,076 	- 
1,047 1,298 

d6soss6 	(bottes de 10 liv.) 	............. 

5,529 	2,826 
12,520 13,480 

Other Groundf tab - 	Autres poissons 

Oil TRAITL AU VINAIGRE 	.................... 

Cases - Caisses 
945 1,490 

Herring, split - 	Hareng fendu ........... 

CANNED FISH AND SHELLFISH - POISSON, de 	fond 	.................................. 
MOLUJSQUES El CRUSTACES EN CONSERVE 

FROZEN FISH BLOCKS 	TOTAL - BLOCS DE 

Rosefish - 	Perche rose 	.................. 

36 ,2 30 42,451 Cod and Allied Species (48 lb) - 

Catfish - 	Poisson chat 	.................. 
Flounders - 	Csrretets 	................... 

Turbot, split - 	Turbot fendu ............ 

Morue et espèces vostnes (48 liv.) 46,621 	73,842 
22, 6 20 31,261 Herring, plain and in tomato sauce 
13 ,077  10,534 (48 Ib) - 	Hareng naturel ou dane Is 

533  656 
Herring kippered snacks (20 Ib) - 

FROZEN FISH STICKS - TOTAL - BA(JE1'FES DE -- - 	-. - 

POISSON coicEiIs 	......................... 

3 , 300  4,377 

sauce aux tomates (48 liv.) ............. 

Sardines (20 lb) - 	Sardines (20 liv.) 
Hareng fume "snacks" (20 liv.) 	.......... 

Lobster Meat (48 Ib) - 	Chair de 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock - 	Aiglefin 	...................... 

1,094  1,304 38,004 	68,952 

Other - 	Autres 	.......................... 

oisso 	CONGELEES 	........................ 

2,204  2,227 Clams (30 lb) - 	Coques (30 liv.) 5,947 	16,184 
2  846 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

BY-PRODUCTS - S0USPR0DUITS 

Haddock - 	Aigleftn ...................... 

SHELLFISH FRESH OR FROZEN - MOLLUSQUES ET 

homard 	(48 	liv.) 	........................ 

CRUSTACS, FRAIS OU CONGEIiS ... Tons - Tonnes 
Fish meal - Total - Fsrina de poisson 28,824 	20,279 

24,704 19,279 Croundfish - 	Poisson de fond ........... 26,279 
2,818 2,496 Herring - 	Hareng 	........ . .............. 2,545 

Other - 	Autres 	.......................... 

Clams, shucked - 	Coques Ccsilléee 490 561 imp.gsls. 	- 	gal.i.iip. 
Scallops, 	shucked - 	FCtoncLes CcaillCes 2,254 3 0 060 

. 

. 

1,277,600 1,400,662 
Oysters, whole - 	Huttres entiérea 2,565 2,268 Cod (vit. & lud.) - 	Morue (vit, 	md.) 816,313 	662.322 

Herring - 	Hareng 	........................ 76,821 	185,096 

Lobster, whole - 	Ilomard entier .......... 

FRESH-SW)KED, DR. OR FILLETS 	FUME-FRAIS, 

Oil 	- 	Total 	- 	Huile 	...................... 

Other (Seal, etc.) - Autres (Phoques,etc.) 384,466 	553,244 

Lobster Meat - 	Chair de homard .......... 

HABILL 	Oil EN FILETS 
'000 lb - 1000 liv. 

4,364 3,965 Other - 	Autres 
Haddock. Dressed - 	Aiglefin habillC , 1,220 503 Herring Scales - 	Ecailles de hareng 952 
Cod Fillets - 	Filets de morue ........... 

Herring, Kippers - 	Hareng habillC 963 1,185 Offal 	- 	Dfchets 	......................... 38,980 	41,645 
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Table 6. Output of Main Products and By-Products of Sea Fisheries (Concl.), January - October 1956-1957. 

Tableau 6. Principaux produits et sous produits de Ia pche maritime (fin), janvier - octobre 1956-1957. 

Products & Species - Produits at Eapèces Products & Species - Froduits cc Espèces 

000 lb - 1000 liv. '000 lb - 1000 liv. 
BRITISH COLUNELA - COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQITE BRITISH COLUMBIA 	COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

FROZEN FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL. - POISSON FROZEN SMOKED - FUMi ET CONGEIi 
28 489 25,207 

Cods, Dr. & Filleted - 	Morues habiliCes 
13,421 13,610 322 302 

CONGEL, 	ENTIER OU HABILL 	............... 

147 706 Salmon, Dr. & Filleted - 	Saumon habillé 
999 2,062 ou en 	filets 	............................. 156  139 

13,556 8,743 Cases - Csisses 
(48 Ib) - 	(48 	liv,) 

3,534 927 CANNED SALMON - TOTAL - SAUMON EN CONSERVE 1,107,963 1,429,665 

Halibut - 	FlCtan du Pacifique ........... 
Herring - 	Hareng ........................ 

5,770 4,443 

"Cods" - 	"Morues" 	....................... 

623 560 200 , 116  233,041 

Salmon - Total 	- 	Saumon .................. 

3,467 2,632 211 , 342  204,600 
363 , 599  750,951 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .......... 

ou en 	filets 	............................ 

320, 132  227,312 
FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONCELES 4,666 6,160 11 , 546  12,516 

	

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon kta ............... 
11 	 Coho - 	Sa,m,on coho 	............... 

11 	Other 	- Autres 	.................... 1, 2 28  1,245 

Pink - 	Saumon rose ............... 

628 1,201 

Salmon Chum - 	Saumon kfta ............... 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PR000ITS 
1641 2,898 

" 	Coho - 	Saumon coho 	............... 
Pink - 	Saumon rose 	............... 

1,610 1.36 

Sockeye - 	Saumon sockeye ......... 
" 	Spring - 	Saumon quinnat .......... 

Herring Meaf (Tons) - 	Farine de hareng 

"Cods" - 	"Morues" 	....................... 

785 695 36, 289  23,882 

Halibut - 	Flétan do Pecifique ........... 
Soles 	- 	Sole 	............................ 

549 411 Herring Oil (imp, gals.) - 	Huile de 
Salmon - Total - Saumon .................. 

Chum - 	Saumon keta ............... 
Coho - 	Sauinon coho ............... 1 89 250 

(tonnes) 	................................ 

hareng 	(gall. 	in,p.) 	..................... 415 , 121  2,048,100 

(1) Figures not strictly comparable from year to year due to a change in the method of collec.ing product statisLics for the 
Maritime Provinces in 1957. - D'annCe en année, les chiffres ne sont pea strictement cotuparables, vu que, en 1957, on a 
change le mode de recueil des statistiques relatives aux produits dans les Maritimes. 

	

Table 7. 	Stocks of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coast, October 	1956-1957 (1) 

	

Tableau 7. 	Stocks de poisson sale ou saumuré, c8te de 1'Atlantique, octobre 	1956-1957 (1) 

Product and Species - Produits et Espéces 31 Oct. 	31 310cr. 31 30 Sept. 30 

Thousand pounds - Mil1iea de ltvrea 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured) - TOTAL - SALE VERT (dana Ia 

53,961 53,403 57,176 

45,675 40,332 43,615 
6,90 3  10,660 10,612 
1,184 2,046 2,679 

saumure 	ou 	en arrirne) 	................................................ 

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 199  365 270 

33 , 410  28,921 16,528 

3 2 ,081  27,522 15,211 
849 698 684 
440 640 581 
40 61 52 

1,149 757 609 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ 

DRIED- SALTED - TOTAL - SAI.E-SECHE ...................................... 

BONELESS SALTED - TOTAL - sAl, 	oEsoss 	................................ 

1113  740 597 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	.................................................. 
Hake 	- 	Morue-barbc.e 	................................................ 

36 17 12 
bbls. - barila bbla. - barils bb[s. 	- barils 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ 

30,693 36,982 42,895 

Pollock - 	Coberge 	.................................................. 
Hake - 	Morue-barbue 	................................................ 
Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

9 , 468  14,563 	(2) 16,35 
8 , 558  6.809 (2) 8,282 

Cod - 	Morue 	........................................................ 

12 ,0 78  15.610 17.016 

Other - 	,tres 	..................................................... 

Alewive 	- 	caspareau 	................................................ 
589 .. 1,242 

PICKLED - TOTAL - SAUMURE 	............................................. 

boxes - bottes boxes - bottes boxes - bofles 

	

Herring - 	Hareng 	................................................... 

	

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	................................................ 

	

SALTED AND 	SMOKED - SAL 	ET FUMá 

Turbot - 	Turbot 	.................................................... 

Hsrring bloaters (18 lb boxea) - 	Hareng bouffi (bottes de 18 liv.). 262,029 317,343 401,122 
Herring boneless (10 lb boxes) - 	Hareng dCsossC (bottes de 10 Liv.) .. 8,299 10,882 

Figures not fully comparable, as the coverage of firms reporting salted fish stocks in the Maritime Provtn,.es has been in-
creasing since mid-1955 - Lea chiffres ne sont pea strictement comparables par suite de 1'auentation, depuls Ia mt-1955, 
du nombre des entreprises des Mariti.mes qui dgclarent leurs stocks de poisson sal6. 

Excluding Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve non comprise. 
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Table 8. Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish, October 1956-1957 

Tableau 8. Stocks de poIsson frets et fumd dana lee entrep8ts frigorifiques, octobre 1956-1957 

Species and Products - EspBces et Produits 
31 Oct. 	31 

1956 

31 	Oct. 	31 
1957 

prTI. 

30 Sept. 	30 

1957 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 

TOTAL HOLDINGS (All forms) - TOTAL D€S STOCKS (tous produits) 88,586 73,801 75,552 

WH. or DR. SEA FISH - Total - POISSON DE HER ENTIER 00 w.siui 26,327 24,839 23,365 

339  367 242 
831  1,660 1,359 
29 2  639 504 

11,194  9,521 9,662 
174  120 127 
326  1,210 885 

10,366  6,970 7,090 
2 , 653  1,413 840 
5,060  3,337 3,505 

Pink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	.............................................. 272 416 459 

Spring 	- 	Saumon 	quinnat 	............. . ........................... 2,158 1,527 1,950 
223  277 336 

Salmon, Atlantic - 	Saumon da I'Atlanttque .......................... 80 252 325 
439 631 921 
292 125 45 
407 306 486 

Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de I'Atlantique .............................. 

373 142 168 

"Cods", Pacific - 	'Morues" du Pacifique ............................ 
Halibut. Atlantic - 	Flétan de l'Atlantique ......................... 
Halibut, 	Pacific - 	Flétan du Pacifique 	............................. 

1,214 2,896 1,551 

Other flatfish - 	Autres poissona p1st 	............................. 

Other groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ......................... 

Salmon, Pacific - Total - Saumon do Pacifique ....................... 

WH. or DR. FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSON D' F.AU DOIJCE ENTIER on HARILL 6,846 6,504 6,249 

Chum - 	Saumon kéta 	............................................... 
Coho - 	Saumon coho ou argenté .................................... 

147 130 136 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autrea 	(1) 	........................................... 

306 113 242 
322 215 201 

Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng de l'Atlantique ......................... 
Herring, Pacific - 	Hareng du Pacifique ............................. 

161  201 352 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau ............................................... 
Smelta 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................... 

1,138 592 637 

Other Sea Fish (1) - 	Autree poiseons de mar (1) 	.................... 

Pickerel, 	Blue - 	Sandre 	............................................ 79  
249 106 71 

Bass, 	white - 	Bar blanc 	............................................ 
Ciaco (Lake herring) 	- 	Ciaco ....................................... 
Goldeye - 	Laquaiche aux yeux d'or .................................. 

169  120 116 

Lake Trout - 	Truite de 	lac 	......................................... 
Perch 	(yellow) 	- 	Perchaude 	......................................... 

557  556 219 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	Doré coesmin ............................... 

- - 

Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 

403 415 286 

Sauger - 	Doré noir 	................................................. 
Smelta - 	Eperlan 	................................................... 
Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	................................................. 

1 , 412  1,896 2,206 Whitefish - 	corégone 	............................................... 
Other 	(1) 	Autrea 	(1) 	............................................. 1 ,90 3 2,160 1,783 

. 

19,650 15,060 17,441 

9,220 4,965 5,752 
358 850 853 

2,081 1,285 1,567 

FILLETS, SEA FISH - Total - FILETS 0€ POISSON 0€ HER .................. 

Cod, Atlantic - 	Morue de 	l'Atlanttque .............................. 

3, 123  2,169 2,612 

Halibut, Atlantic & Pacific - 	Flétan, Atlantique et Pacifique 1,037 1,888 3,136 

Haddock 	(2) 	- 	Aiglefin 	(2) 	......................................... 
Redfiah 	- 	Perche 	rose 	.............................................. 

3,172 2,995 2,587 Other flatfish - 	Autres poisSOna plate ............................. 
Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissona de fond ......................... 64 205 125 

"Coda", Pacific - 	"Morues" du Pacifique ............................ 

Salmon, 	- Total - 	Saumon............................................ 546  680 800 

Chum - 	Saumon kéts 	............................................... 422  465 495 
124 215 305 Coho - 	Saumon coho ou arganté .................................... 

- - Other - 	Autrea 	................................................... 
Other sea fish fillets - 	Filets d'autrea poiaaons de mar 49 23 9 

6,101 5,862 6,804 

5 , 549  5,729 6,613 

BLOCKS, SEA FISH - Total - BLOCS 11€ POISSON 0€ HER .................... 

552 133 191 
Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................................................ 

Other 	- 	Autrea 	.................................................... - 
Haddock 	(2) 	- 	Aiglefin (2) 	......................................... 

FILLETS, FRESHWATER FISH - Total - FILETS 0€ POISSOt D'EAU DOUCE 2,776 2,881 2,084 

. 

129 291 320 
1,032 710 471 
454  515 397 

Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perchaude 	......................................... 
Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	Doré cossnun 	.............................. 

316 270 158 
Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 
Sauger 	- 	Doré noir 	................................................. 

... 16 66 Suckera - 	Carps noire 	.............................................. 
Whitefish 	- 	Corégone 	............................................... 416  708 

371 
555 
117 

Other - 	Autre3 39q 
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Table 8. Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish (Concluded), October 1956-1957 

Tableau B. Stocks de poisson fraia et fume dana lea entrepBta frigorifiques (fin) , octobre 1956-1957 

Species and I'r.)duct - Espèces et Produits 	
31 Oct. 31 J 31 Oct. 31 	30 Sept. 30 

1956 	1957 	1957 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livrea 

410 266 312 
166 137 131 

FISH STICKS 	- 	Total 	- 	BAGUETTES 	DE POISSON 	.............................. 
244 129 181 

- - - 

Cd, 	atlantic 	- 	Morue 	de 	l'Atlantique 	................................. 
Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	.................................................... 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................................................... 

FROZEN SMOKED - Total 	- 	FU) 	El CONGEIi 	............................... 2,361 3,002 3,120 

Cod. Atlantic filleted - 	Morue de 1'Atlantique en filets 1,295 1,343 1,569 
Cod, 	Pacific, 	filleted - 	Morue du Pacifique en filets 141 94 124 

110 428 439 
628 922 766 
187 215 222 

Finnan 	Haddie 	- 	Finnan haddie 	.......................................... 
Kippered Herring - 	Hareng 	legèrement 	fume 	............................. 

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total . MOLLUSQUES El CRUSTACS 1,273 1,607 1,256 

Other 	- 	Autres 	......................................................... 

332 289 410 Lobsters, 	whole 	- 	Homard 	entier 	....................................... 
Lobsters, 	meat 	- 	Chair 	de 	homard 	.................................. 

448 662 454 
154 179 96 
339 477 296 

Scallops 	- 	Pétoncle 	.................................................... 

BAIT & ANIMAL FOODS - Total - BOETI'ES El NOURRITURE ANIMALE 22,842 13,780 14,921 

Shrimps - 	Crevette 	................................................. 
Other shellfish - 	Autreg mollusques et crustacCs ................... 

4,214 4,381 4,169 
307 237 87 

Herring, Atlantic - 	 Hareng de l'Atlantique ......................... 
527 624 559 

Herring, Pacific - 	Hareng du Pacifique ............................. 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	............................................... 

10,391 2,454 3,734 Other bait - 	Autre 	boNtte 	.......................................... 
Animal 	foods - 	Nourriture animale .................................. 7,403 6,084 6.372 

May include some unidentified products. - Peut inclure quelques produits non identifies. 
May include Pollock and Hake. - Peut inclure Ia goberge et Ia morue-barbue. 

Table 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-September 1956-1957 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson et des produits de la peche, janvier-septembre 1956-1957 

Products and country of destination (1) Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - 1000 liv, $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

TOTAL EXPORTS - EXPORTATIONS TOTALES ................................................ 	 ... 	97,785 	97,951 

FR., IZN SEA FISH, WH.or DR.-Total-POISSON DE MER FR., CONG., ENT. ou HAB. , 	58949 	71,718 	10,788 	12,389 

Cod, Atlantic, 	Er. 	or fin, 	dr. 	- 	Morue de 1'Atl. 	Er. ou cong. • 	hab. 	...... 1,473 1,774 159 222 
Cod, 	Pacific, 	fr. 	or 	fin, 	dr. 	- 	Morue du Pac. 	Er. 	ou cong., 	hab. 	......... 740 1,519 118 141 
Haddock, Pollock, etc. 	Er. 	or fin, 	dr. 	- 	Aiglefin, 	etc., 	Er. ou coflg. ,hab 4,668 3,300 176 213 
Halibut, Atlantic, 	fr. 	or fzn, 	dr. 	- 	Flétan de l'Atl. 	fr. 	ou cong., 	hab. 2,598 3,824 991 1,390 
Halibut, 	Pacific, 	fr., wh. 	or di. 	- 	FlCtan du Pac. 	fr., 	ent. 	ou hab. 	..... 1,956 3,109 500 615 

Halibut, 	Pacific, 	fzn, 	dr. 	- 	FlCtan do Pacifique ccng. 	et hab ............ 8,486 1,986 2,353 
Herring sea, 	fr. or fin, wh. or dr. - 	Hareng ft. ou cong., ent. ou hab 14,909 

.. 

.. 

24,193 269 328 
Mackerel, 	Er. 	or fzn, wh. or dr. - 	Maquereau fr. ou cong., cot. c'u hab 3,271 4,070 382 525 
Salmon, Att., 	fresh, wh, or dr. 	- 	Saumon de 1'Atl., 	Er., cot. ou hab 284 159 196 100 
Salmon, Atl., frozen, wh. or dr. - 	 Saumon de l'Atl., cong., ent. ou hab 328 165 247 108 

Salmon, 	Red Spring, 	fresh, wh. or dr. - 	Quinnat, 	Er., 	ent. 	ou hab. 	....... 

.6.,965 

1,691 

.. 

2,423 903 1,183 
Salmon, Red Spring, frozen, vh. or di. - 	Quinnat, cong., cot. ou hab 1,124 1,744 610 958 

1,466 115 388 
Salmon, Coho, 	frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Coho congele, entier ou habillC 1,406 

.. 

1,721 630 710 
Salmon, Coho, 	fresh, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Coho frais, 	entier ou habille ...........310 

203 124 92 56 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............................................. 1,117 1,319 499 530 
Belgium 	- 	Belgique 	....................................................... 

Salmon, Chum, 	fresh, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Saumon keta Er., ent. 	ou hab. 	.......... 5 242 130 36 
Salmon, Chum, 	frozen, wi,. 	or dr. 	- 	Saumon keta cong., 	ent, ou hab ........ ..333 935 449 287 
Other Salmon, Pacific, fr. or fin - 	Autres saumona, Pac., fr. ou cong. 1,544 1.479 655 587 

.86 

.. 

1,283 455 296 Smelts, 	Er. 	or fin, wh. 	or di. 	- 	Eperlan ft. 	ou cong., 	cot. 	ou hab........2,137 
Swordfish, 	fresh or frozen, dr. - 	Espadon frais ou congele, habillé 4,278 4,538 1,625 1,719 
Other sea fish, fresh or frozen - 	Autres poissona de met frais ou congelés 7,348 5,288 192 230 

Abbreviations: dr. dressed; ft.' fresh; fin. frozen; wh.. whole. 
AbrCviations: cong.= congelC; cot.. entier; Er.. frais; hab.= habillC. 
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Table 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products (Con,), January-September 1956-1957 

Tableau 9. Exportations du poisson et des produits de is pêche (suite), Janvier-septeclbre 1956-1957 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits at pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantiti Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 	1000 dolLars 

FR. • 6 FROZEN FRESHWATER FISH 	WH, or DR. - Total - POISSON D'EAU DeUCE FRAIS 
40,591 36,829 10,424 10,248 

Eels, 	fresh or frozen, 	wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Anguille Er. 	no coi. , 	ent. 	on hab. 184 207 45 58 
96 81 25 27 Cermany West - 	Allemagne occidental.e 	.................................... 
83 110 19 26 

ET CONGEIi, 	ENTIER 00 	HABILLE 	............................................... 

United States 	- 	EtatsUnis 	.............................................. 
Herring, 	Lake, 	fr. 	or fin, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Cisco, 	fr., 	cong., ent. 	on hab. 287 60 42 14 

2,103 1,602 350 265 Perch, 	Er. or fin, wh. 	or dr. - 	Perche Er. OU Cong., ent. ou hab .......... 
Pickerel, 	fr. 	or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	. 	Dare fr. 	ou cong., 	ent. 	ou hab. 	....... 11,109 8,453 2,473 2,264 

Pike, 	fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Brochet Er. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 1,792 1,444 223 194 
Sauger, 	ir. or fin, wh. or dr. 	- 	DorC noir Er. ou cong., eat. ou hab .2,184 2,019 482 487 
Sturgeon, 	Er. or fin, wh, or dr. - 	Esturgeon fr. OU Cong., eat. ou hab. 398 471 414 492 
Trout, 	Er. 	or 	fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Truite fr. 	ou cong., 	cot. 	ou hab. 	........ 2,630 2,039 927 731 

Tullibee, 	fresh or 	Erozn - 	Tullibi 	frais 	ou congele 	..................... 111 116 18 30 
Whitefish, 	fresh 	- 	CorCgone 	frais 	........................................ 

. 
10,618 10,930 3,749 3,844 
1,844 2,330 657 761 Whitefish, 	frozen - 	Corégane congelC 	...................................... 

Other freshwater fish, 	fr. or fzn - 	Autres, 	frais ou congelCs ............. 7,331 7,158 1,04-4 1,108 

88,335 90,256 18,230 18,912 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantt, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de morue de l'Atlantique 4,476 4,292 907 873 
18,932 20,920 3,398 3,753 
1,606 846 355 203 

15,706 18,150 3,176 3,652 
Fillets of Catfish, 	Er. 	or fin - 	Filets fr., 	Cong. 	de poisson chat 1,176 1,264 322 357 

SEA FISh, FILLETS & BLOCKS - Total - FILETS, BLOCS (POISSON DE MER) 	.......... 

8,322 7,780 1,622 1,455 
Fillets, 	Pollock, Hake, 	etc. 	Er., 	fin - 	Filets, 	Er., 	cong., 	goberge,etc, 530 201 94 

14,202 16,284 2,626 2,976 
10,257 5,497 1,823 1,028 

Fillets of Haddock, 	fresh - 	Filets 	frais d'aiglefin 	....................... 

Fish blocks, Other, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelés d'autres poissons ............. 366 1,463 55 348 

Fillets of Haddock, 	frozen - 	Fillets congelés d'aiglefin 	.................. 

1,093 1,069 332 331 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, Frozen - 	Filets congelés de morue de l'Atl ...... 

Fillets of Redfish, 	fzn - 	Filets congelés de perche rose .................. 

10,483 11,146 3,172 3,427 
255 339 137 205 

Fish blocks, 	Haddck, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelés d'aiglefin 	.................. 

Fillets of Salmon, 	Er. or fzn 	- 	Filets Er. on Cong. 	de saumon ............. 
Other sea fish fillets, 	Er. or 	isa - 	Autres filets frais ou congelés 361 676 104 210 

Fish blocks, 	Cod, 	Frozen - 	Blocs congeles de iourue 	........................ 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de poisson plat ................. 
Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen - 	Filets congelés de poisson plat ............. 

11,335 12,738 4,588 5,080 

Fillets of Pickerel, 	fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelés de dote 5,526 5,347 2,634 2.765 

FRESHWATER FISH FILLETS - Total - FILETS OK POISSON D'EAU DeUCE ..............

Fillets of Pike, 	fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelds de brochet .1,444 

. 

1,612 443 503 
Fillets of Whitefish, 	Er. or fzn - 	Filets ft. 	OU cong. de coregone 1,031 1,080 344 376 
Other freshwater fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poissons d'eau douce 3,334 4,699 1,167 1,436 

9,122 6,113 1,257 1,071 

7,281 4,054 792 516 
Dominican Republic 	- 	RCpublique Dominicaine 	............. . .............. 3,267 2,406 355 294 

3,689 1,493 402 200 
Herring boneless (salted, smoked) - 	Hareng ddsossC (sale, 	fume) 118 271 25 64 

Herring bloaters (salted, smoked) - 	Hareng bouffi (sale, 	fume) 	............ 

Sea Herring Kippered - 	Hareng de mar legèrement fume ...................... 340 335 57 64 

SMOKED FISH - 	Total 	- 	POISSON FUM 	........................................... 

1,173 1,228 289 311 
210 225 94 116 

Fillets of Cod Smoked - 	Filets fumes de morue 	............................. 
Other Smoked - 	AutrCs produits 	fumes 	...................................... 

SALTED CROUNDFISH - 	Total - POISSON DE FOND SALE ............................. 71,629 77,300 11,373 12,722 

. 

4,951 5,496 1,243 1,403 
3,871 4,190 952 1,071 

751 708 201 177 

Haiti 	- 	Ha'fti 	........................................................... 

Cod, Light Salted over 43% M.C. - 	Morue leg. salde, plus de 437. d'hwn. 431 501 74 91 
Cod, Light Salted, 43% M.C. or less - 	Morue 18g. 	salée. 43% d'hum.ou moms 24,368 26,480 3,695 4,236 

1,966 1,369 261 189 Barbadoa 	- 	La 	Barbade 	................................................... 

	

Jamaica 	- 	La 	.iama'que 	................................................... 8,906 7,646 1,301 1,197 

Cod, 	Salted boneless - 	Morue dCsosaCe salCe 	............................... 

957 1,032 147 161 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 
Puerto Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	L.a TrinitC et Tabago .............................. 
1,988 1,410 273 208 

1,868 2,240 366 444 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent at sous 	le Vent 	................. 

2,623 4,568 496 832 
Italy 	- 	Italic 	.......................................................... 
Spain 	- 	Espagne 	......................................................... 

5,238 6,434 702 915 Puerto 	Rico - 	Porto-RiCo 	................................................ 
United States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	.............................................. 553 284 110 60 
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Table 9. 	Exports of Fish and Fishery Products (Con.), January-September 1956-1957 

Tableau 9. 	Exportattons du poisson et des produits de is p8che (suite), Janvier-septembre 1956-1957 

Products and country of destination (1) Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

1956 1957 1956 1957 Produits et pays de destination (1) 

SALTED GROUNDFISH (concluded) - POISSON DE FOND (fin) '000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 	1000 dollars 
Cod, Heavy Salted, 43?. M.C. or less - 	Morue fortement sales, 

26,116 29,611 4,129 4,770 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama'fque 	................................ . ................. 2,472 4,844 374 789 

43% 	d'humiditC 	ou 	moms 	................................................... 
.. 

1,902 372 333 
851 1,283 122 193 

Trinidad 	- 	La 	Trinité 	...................................................2,153 

Cubs 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................ 9,638 1,623 1,633 
Leeward & Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et anus le Vent 	................... .. 

Haiti 	- 	Hafti 	.......................................................... 1,239 966 220 178 

9.,985 

805 910 162 185 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	............................................... 7,410 

.. 

8,446 1,059 1,205 
627 365 107 58 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 43-4S7, M.C. 	- 	Morue fort. 	aalée, 43-45?. d'humidité • 1,191 2,446 156 328 
835 816 97 105 

Panama 	- 	Panama 	......................................................... ... 

315 450 53 69 
Cod, Heavy Salted, 45-50?. M.C. 	- 	Morue fort. 	salée, 45-50?. d'humidite 760 

.. 

883 122 143 
Cod, Wet Salted, over 507. M.C. - 	Morue aalée, plus de 507. d'humjdité .. 2,746 2,318 329 238 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unja 	.............................................. .. 

Haddock, Hake & Cusk, dried salted - 	Aiglefin, n,orue-barbue et 
1,768 1,953 268 316 

194 451 31 73 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ ... 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. ... 

112 1,080 16 172 

8,891 7,425 1,318 1,178 
British Guiana 	- 	Guyane 	britannique 	....................................  1,267 1,745 192 282 

brosmtus, 	sales 	sCchCs 	.................................................... .. 

Leeward and Windward Is, 	- 	lies du Vent et sous Ic Vent 	................. .... 

575 483 82 77 

Dominican Republic - 	RCpublique Dominicaine ............................. .... 

834 169 127 30 
5,048 4,024 750 644 

956 891 137 128 

Pollock, 	dried 	salted - 	Goberge 	salée-séchCe 	.............................. .. 

407 187 39 19 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sous Ic Vent ................. ... 

Cuba 	- 	Cubs 	............................................................. ... 

22,044 18,521 2,269 2,108 

Dry salted Herring and Chum - 	Hareng et saumon keta sales A Sec - 486 - 27 

Dominican Republic 	- 	RCpublique 	Donitnicaine 	............................. .. 

Other groundfish salted - 	Autres poissons de fond sales 	................... .... 

PICKLED AND DRY SALTED - Total - SAUMIJRE ET SALE A SEC 	....................... 

Alewives 	Pickled - 	Gaaparot 	saumuri 	...................................... 6,178 2,333 398 171 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ .... 

948 763 60 56 
Haiti 	- 	Ha,ti 	.......................................................... 4,871 

.. 

1,332 313 94 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama?que 	................................................... ... 

670 358 60 34 
Herring, 	pickled split - 	Hareng fendu et saumurC .......................... 2,044 

.. 

2,346 165 201 
1,089 1,646 83 136 
2,072 1,261 290 158 

1,928 2,109 164 212 
4,106 5,110 475 568 

Herring, 	pickled headless - 	Hareng Ctgté et sausurC 	....................... ... 

4,106 3,716 500 488 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	................................................... .. 

Herring, 	pickled 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng ssumurCa 	.................. .... .. 

... 

3,380 3,177 406 409 

Herring, 	vinegar cured, 	dr. - 	Hareng hab., 	traitA au vinaigre ............. .. 

664 434 117 72 
Salmon, mild cured, pickled - 	Saumon lCgArement traitC & Ia saumure 170 295 86 169 

58 81 31 48 

Mackerel, 	pickled split - 	Haquereau 	fendu, 	saumorC 	........................ . 

Other, pickled or vinegar cured - 	Autres, saussirCs ou au vinaigre 106 73 14 8 

Herring, 	vinegar cured, 	fillets - 	Filets de hareng, an vinaigre ........... . 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama'que 	................................................... . 

28,102 24,697 9,452 9,124 

Mackerel, pickled filleted - 	Maqueresu en filets saumurC .................. .... 

859 983 136 180 

Belgium 	- 	Selgique 	...................................................... .... 

CANNED FISH - Total 	- POISSON EN CONSERVE .................................... 

445 389 62 64 
Herring, 	sea, 	canned - 	Hareng de mar en conserve 	............................. 

296 456 58 96 

7,740 8,652 1,500 1,695 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	...................................................... 
United 	States 	- 	Etata-tJnis 	................................................. 

1,214 1,121 266 242 
498 434 96 86 

1,821 2,060 344 416 

914 747 179 146 

Sardines, 	canned - 	Sardines 	en 	conserve 	.................................... 

411 448 79 86 

Union of South Africa - 	Union Sud-Africaine 	.............................. 
British Gutaaa 	- 	Guyana 	britannique 	........................................ 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama'lque 	.................................................... 

687 692 115 113 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	La Triniti et Tabago 	................................. 
Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sbus le Vent ................... 

3,176 3,972 2,242 2,872 

Cubs 	- 	Cuba 	................................................................ 

2,308 3,156 1,692 2,335 

	

Salmon, Sockeye, 	canned - 	Saumon sockeye en conserve 	...................... 

	

United Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ 
109 82 72 54 Australia 	- 	Australie 	.................................................... 

New Zealand 	- 	Nouvelle-ZClande 	.......................................... 495 333 302 220 
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TabI. 9. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products (Conci.), January-September 1956-1957 

Tablesu 9. Exportations du poisson at des produits de Is p8che (fin), Janvier-septembre 1956-1957 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits et pays de destination (I) 

Quantity - 	antité Value - Valeur 

1956 	7  1957 1956 1957 

CANNED FISH (Concluded) - POISSON EN CONSERVE (Fin) 1 000 lb - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

1 ,094  

13. Salmon, 	Pink, 	canned - 	Saumon rose an conserve 	........................... ,001 
419  

Salmon, 	Coho, 	canned - 	Saumon coho 	........................................ . 

392  
1 ,87 3  
1 , 588  

667  
264  
224  
459  

5 ,412  

Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... ... 

New Zealand 	- 	Nouvelle-Zélende 	.......................................... . 

1 ,499  
9  

6 7 

United Kingdom - 	Roysume-Uni 	............................................ . 411  
Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... . 145  

234  
253  

Other Pacific Salmon, canned - 	Mjtres saumons du Pacifique, en conserve 421 

Belgium 	- 	Belgique 	...................................................... .. 

152  

New Zealand - 	Nouvelle-Zélande 	.......................................... . 246  

Philippines 	- 	Phillippines 	.............................................. ... 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. . 

312  

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ ... 

Salmon, 	Chum, 	Canned - 	Saumon kate en conserve 	............................ .. 

. 

26 , 692  

France 	- 	France 	......................................................... ... 

Clams, 	in shell, 	fr. 	or iza - 	Clam en coquille fr. 	ou cong. 	.............. 1 , 106  

Italy 	- 	Italic 	.......................................................... ... 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	.................................................. ... 

506  

United 	Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ .... 

19 .625 

Lobster meat, fresh or frozen - 	Chair de homard, fraiche ou congelde 2,552 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ .... 

Trinidad and Tobago - 	La Trinité et Tabago 	.............................. .... 

Clams, 	shucked, 	fr. 	or fan - 	Clam désbablilde, 	fr. 	ou cong. 	..... .......... ... 

1 ,053  

... 

New Zealand 	- 	Nouvelle-Zdlande 	.......................................... .... 

Italy 	- 	Italic 	.......................................................... .... 

731  

Other, 	canned - 	Autres, 	en conserve 	....................................... ... 

Lobsters, alive or fresh boiled - 	Homard vivant ou bouilli frats 	.......... . 

898  

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - HOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTAdS ..................... 

140  
70  

615  

	

Scallops, 	fresh or 	frozen - 	Pétoncle frais ou congetd ..................... .. 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques et crustacés 	.......................... .... 

	

Sweden 	- 	Suede 	.......................................................... .... 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. ... 

221  

	

Lobster, 	canned - 	Homard en conserve 	...................................... ... 

	

United 	Kingdom - 	koyaume-Uni 	............................................ .... 

Other shellfish, 	canned - 	Autres espAces, en conserve ..................... .... 

99 , 785 

66,495  

FISH AND WHALE MEAL - Total - FARINE OK POISSON ET DE BALEINE ................ 

	

Herring Neal 	- 	Farine 	de 	hareng 	........................................... 

	

Philippines 	- 	Philippines 	............................................... 1 , 830  

Venezuela 	- 	Venezuela 	................................................... 1 , 706  

United 	States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	.............................................. 62 , 198  

Other fish meal - Farms d'autres poisaone ............................... 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
United States - 	Et*ta-Unis ............................................. 

Whale meal and guano - Farine et guano de baleine ........................ 

MARINEOILS - Total - HUILES MARINES ........................................ 

2,392 562 1,225 
1,695 228 841 

151 71 91 
142 116 77 

5,891 4,376 2,196 
352 153 142 
324 136 132 

1,396 637 566 
885 523 339 

	

198 	117 

	

83 	41 

	

77 	28 

	

144 	- 

	

1,871 	461 

	

425 	741 

	

2 	87 

	

18 	84 

	

73 	69 

	

68 	97 

160 	1 	156 
68 	59 
51 	59 

18,297 	I 	18,214 

66 69 
403 224 

11,051 10,204 
4,163 4,645 

518 1,016 
240 247 

1,760 1,739 
267 281 
144 159 

1,215 1,184 
96 70 

7,032 5.300 

4,783 4,229 
135 229 
143 90 

4,448 3,887 

2,087 798 
388 457 

1,610 329 
162 273 

1,821 	I 	558 

313 
115 
75 

1,428 

2,136 
240 
240 
183 
299 

414 
139 
257 

27,137 

1,063 
280 

19,420 
2,850 
2,081 
421 

858 
154 
73 

563 
164 

74,413 

57,017 
2,977 
1,220 

52,530 

	

30,562 	12,690 

	

5,658 	6,979 

	

23,783 	5,558 

	

2,728 	4,706 
imp.gala. - gal.imp. 

	

,019,972 	526,081 

Cod liver oil sun rotted - 	Huile de iota de morue, extraite au soleil 327,292 321,406 295 

Other cod liver oil 	- 	Autrea huiles de foie de morue 	......................40,189 30,787 46 

Herring oil, 	Industrial 	- 	Huile de hareng pour usage industriel .......... 1,369,516 20,100 1,160 
1,133,558 - 954 

134,181 20,100 120 
1,822 33,280 10 

Germany, 	West 	- 	Allemagne 	occidentale 	................................... 
United 	States 	- 	Etsts-Unis 	............................................... 

Other 	fish oils 	- 	Aurres 	huiles de poisson 	.................................. 
281 , 153  120,508 310 Marine animal 	oils 	- 	Huiles d'animaux marina 	.............................. 

MISCELLANEOUS 	- 	Total 	- 	PRODUITS DIVERS 	.......................................... ... 2,254 

Fish solubles - 	Solubilisis ...................................... ......... 6 ,608 	15,400 

Fish Offal or refuse - Déchets de poisson ................................. 5 , 522 	6,579 

Seaweeds - 	Herbes marines ................................................ 
Other - 	Autres produits .................................................. 

Showing products and countries having contributed $100,000 or more to Can, exports in 1956. If no country is shown, 
U.S.A. was the sole or main market - except that no country information was compiled for "basket" entries. - Indiquant 
produita et pays aysnt contribuA $100,000 no plus aux exportations Can, en 1956. L'oistsston de pays indique que lea 
K. -U. furent le .eul ou principal merché - ssuf pour les postes combines dont information par pays ne fut pea compilCe. 

250 
185 
414 

1,405 

280 
34 
12 

12 
100 
132 

2,225 

590 
194 
429 

1,012 



	

Quantity - QuantjtC 
	

Value - Valeur 

1956 	1957 
	

1956 	1957 

	

'000 lb - 1000 liv. 	000 - 1000 dollars 

1,037 
6,191 

336 
3,007 

72 
71 
47 

2,786 

1,192 
420 
281 
442 
451 

231 
127 
104 

1,274 
752 
259 
30 

1,044 
1,035 

4,985 
4,976 

244 
125 

2,422 
1,134 

20 
1,264 

1,436 
6,668 

287 
3,079 

74 
257 
32 

3,058 

1,223 
520 
263 
346 
706 

266 
84 
169 

1,406 
898 
290 
33 

1,768 
1,736 

4,388 
4,386 

261 
138 

2,009 
614 
80 

1,264 

10,260 

1,320 

208 
140 
135 
460 

47 
2 

304 
24 

225 

126 
47 
39 
35 
99 

6,472 

64 
32 
32 

691 
415 
150 
22 

394 
381, 
271 
213 

3,014 
3,009 

55 
26 

200 

1,556 
282 
16 

1,556 

10,271 

1,417 

309 
130 
125 
560 

45 
5 

222 
21 

305 

152 
68 
43 
30 

153 

6,127 

78 
20 
53 

846 
573 
162 
24 

560 
545 
336 
242 

2,234 
2.232 

65 
35 

225 

1,533 
182 
60 

1,267 
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Table 10. Imports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-August 1956-1957 

Tableau 10. Importations du poisson et des produits de Is pBche, janvier-aoOt 1956-1957 

Products and Country of Origin (1) 

Produits et pays d'ortgine (1) 

TOTAL ItORTS - IMPORTATIONS TOTALES ........................................ 

FISH & SHELLFISH FR. or FZ. - Total - POISSON, MOLLUSQUES, ETC. • FR. OU CONG. 

Halibut, fresh - 	FlAtan frais ............................................ 
Herring, fresh - 	Hareng frais ............................................ 
Salmon, fresh - 	Saumon frais ............................................. 
Other fish - 	Autres poissons ............................................. 

Lobsters fresh - 	Homard frais ............................................ 
Oysters, in shell (bbl.) - Iluttres en coquille (barila) .................. 

Oysters, shelled ('000 gal.) - Hultres décoquillées (1000 gaIl.) ......... 

Squid ftesh - 	Encornet frais ............................................. 

FISH SALTED AND SMOKED - Total - POISSON SALE ET FUM ....................... 

Herring salted - 	Hareng sale ............................................ 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Unt ........................................... 
Netherlands - 	Pays-Baa ................................................. 
Norway - 	Norvege ....................................................... 

Other, salted, smoked or boneless - Autres poissona traités .............. 

FISH AND SHELLFISH PRESERVED - Total - POISSONS, IELLUSQUES, ETC., CONSERVES. 

Herring kippered, canned - Hareng lCgerement fume, en conserve ........... 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ........................................... 
Norway - 	Norvege ....................................................... 

Anchovies. Sardines canned - Anchois, sardines conserves ................. 
Norway - 	NorvCge ....................................................... 

Portugal - 	Portugal .................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ............................................. 

Tuna canned - 	Thon en conserve ........................................... 
Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 

Fish preserved in oil - Poisson conserve dana l'huile .................... 
Peru - 	PCrou ........................................................... 

Salmon canned - Saumon en conserve ........................................ 

Japan -  Japon ........................................................... 
Herring canned - Hareng en conserve ...................................... 

Germany West - Allemagne occidentale ................................... 

Other fish canned or preserved - Autres poissons en bottes ............... 

Crabs, Clams, Shrimps, canned - Crabes, coques et crevettes en conserve 
Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
Norway - 	Norvège ....................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ............................................. 

Lobsters canned, prepared - Homard préparé en conserve ................... 

Union of South Africa - Union Sud-Africaine ............................ 

Oysters shelled in cans ('000 quarts) - Hultres decoquill6es,(1000 pintes) 
Oysters preserved n.o.p. - Huttres prApsr&es, n.a.e ...................... 

Japan - 	Japan .......................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Llnis ............................................. 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES MARINES ........................................ 

Cod livers oil ('000 gal.) - Huile, foie de morue (1000 gall.) ........... 

Norway - 	NorvCge ....................................................... 
Fish oil concentrated, for fortifying - Huile de poisson concentrAe ...... 

Japan - 	Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	Etats-Unts ............................................. 

Other Marine oil, ('000 gal.) - Autres huiles marines (1000 gall.) ....... 

OTHER FISHERY PRODUCTS - Total - AUTRES PRODUITS DE LA PCHE ................. 

Fiah offal or refuse - DCchets de poisson ................................ 

Oyster ahell, cruahed or not - Ecailles d'huttres, CcrasCe, ou non ....... 

Other products - Autrea produits ......................................... 

25 73 37 
25 69 37 

44 20 71 
218 134 142 
129 60 68 
70 62 57 

	

604 
	

555 

	

96 	60 	142 
	

88 

	

38 	17 	62 
	

26 

	

173 
	

113 

	

132 
	

61 

	

33 
	

48 

	

289 
	

354 

	

1,639 
	

1,867 

	

1,716 
	

2,241 
	

58 
	

54 

	

46,094 
	

48,642 
	

296 
	

315 

	

1,285 
	

1,498 

61 
56 

13 
204 
123 
69 

(1) Showing products amounting to $100,000 or more and countries contributing $45,000 or more in 1956. If no country is 
shown, U.S.A. was the sole or isain country - except that no country of origin was taken into account for "basket" 
entries. - Indiquant les produits au montant de $100,000 ou plus at lea pays contribuant $45,000 ou plus. Omission du 
pays indique que lea E,-U. sont le seul ou principal pays - saul pour postes combines dont information par pays n'a pas 
etC compilét. 
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Table 11. Prices received by Fiahern, at mid-ux,nth, October 1956-1957 

Tableau 11. Prix reçus par lee pBcheurs, i La mi-mois, octobre 1956-1957 

Species and Ports - Espèces et Ports 1956 1957 Species and Ports - Espèces et Ports 1956 1957 

per lb-, par liv. per lb-t par liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - CÔTE DE L' ATLANIIQUE LOBSTER, MARXET - 	HOMARD P()YEN 
Digby, N.S. 	- 	N.-E.(Oct. 	22 & 23 60 52 

COD MARKET - 	)RUE NOYENNE PeLit de Grat, N.S. 	- 	N.-E - 
(offshore fish - 	ptche hauturtère) Grand Manan, 	N.E. 	- 	N.-B. 	......... - - 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............. 3 1/4 3 1/4 Richibucto, 	W.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	.......... - 

3 1/2 3 1/4 - 

3 1/4 3 -  - 
- 

. 

- Bay of Islands, 	Nfld. 	- 	T.-N - 

. 

- 
COD, UNGRADED 	MORUE, NON CLASSEE 

Souris, P.E.I. - 	I.-P.-E........... 
Havre Aubert, Que. - 	Qué........... 

SCALLOPS - 	PETONCLES 
23/4 - 42-44 38 

Loutsbourg, N.S. - 	N.-E............ 
Souris, P.E.I. 	- 	I.-P,-E........... 

2 1/2 2 1/2 -  - 
2 2 

. 

Lockeport, N.S - 	N.-E.............. 

Caraquet, N.-B. - 	N,-b............. 
Paspebiac, Que. - 	Qué.............. 
St. John's, NfId. • 	T.-N........... 

3 - 
HADDOCK lARGE - 	CROS AICLEFIN 
(of (shore fish - 	péche hauturière) BRITISH COLUMBIA- COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

Souris, P.E.1. - 	I.-P.-E........... 

Halifax, N.S. - 	N.-E............... 5 1/2 5 

Digby, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E................. 

Louisbourg, N.S. - 	N.-E............ 4 1/2 4.4 1/2 

Grand Manan, N.E. - 	N.-B........... 

SAUIOI4 - 	SAUNONS 
3 3 SOCKEYE rd. - 	SOCKEYE. entier 

REDFISiL - 	PERCHE ROSE Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B ............ 

2 1/4 2 114 COHO, dr. 	- 	COHO, habillé 
Louisbourg, N.S. - 	N.-E............ - - 39 - 

2 114 2 1/4 
Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C. -B............. 

PINK, 	rd. - 	ROSE, 	entier 
FLOUNDERS - 	CARRELETS Prince Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C. -B - 
(offshore fish - 	péche hauturière) CHUM, 	rd. - 	KEIK, entier 

3 1/4 3 1/4 Vahcouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B .... ........ 22 - 
-  3-3 1/4 RED SPRING dr. - 	QIJINNAT. ROIJGE,hab. 

(1) 	Souris, 	P.E.L. 	- 	I.-P.-E 3 - 46-55 28-42 

St. John's, Mild. - 	T.-N........... 

2.7 - WHITE SPRING dr. - QUINNAT,BLANC,hab. 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E............... 
Raea, Mild. - 	T.-N................ 

23/4 23/4 45 20 

HERRING - 	HARENG HALIBUT MED., dr. - 	FLtEA.N MOYEN,hab. 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N. -E............... 

- - 2B 

. 

20 

Loutsbourg. N.S. - 	N.-E............ 

(1) Ramea, Mild. 	- 	T.-N............ 

SARDINES - 	SARDINES 

Vancouver, 	B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

Vancouver, B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

?rince-Ropert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B - 18.4 

(1) Caraquet, N.E. 	- 	N.-8.......... 

Black's Harbour, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B 2 2 LINGCOD - 	MORUE LINC1JE 

Yarniouth, N.S. 	. 	N. -E.............. 

MACKEREL - 	MAQUEREAU 

Vancouver, B.C. - 	C. -B............. 

7- 13  7-12 
3 4 

	

Vancouver, B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

	

LE MON & ROCK SOLES - 	SOLES Cheticamp, N.S. - 	N. -E............. 
Havre Aubert, Que. - 	Qué........... - - Prince-P.upert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B 31/2 j  4 

(1) Inshore and offshore fish - de pEche hauturière at c8tière. 

Table 12. Comparative Table. Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Selected Index Series 

Tableau 12. Tableau comparatti. Indicea du prix de gros des prodults de la péche et certains autres indices 

Year and month 
- 	- 	- 	- 

Wholesale prices - Prix de gros Salaries 
Industrial 
Composite - 

Consumer Price Index - 
Indice du prix A Ia cc"soisatton ___________ 

Fishery Pro- I Meat Fresh- 	I Fowl dr.- 
Année et inois ducts-Produits I Viande 	I volaille Salaire, Ird. 

Canada U.S.A. - 	E. -U. U.K.- R.-U. 
de La péche [ fratche 	I habillée  

1935-1939 - 100 197". 100 1947-1949 Jan.15-Janv. 
= 100 1952 • 100 

1952 Average-Moyenne 279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 

1953 Average-Moyenne 259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 115.5 105.8 

1954 Average-Moyenne 260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 111.8 107.7 

1955 Average-Moyenne 273.9 271.2 189.5 160.1 116.4 114.5 112.6 

1956 Average-Moyenne 296.9 262.6 187.3 180.5 118.1 116.2 102.0 

1956 Septesiber-Septembre 298.6 281.0 156.6 191.0 119.0 117.1 102.1 

October-Octobre 301.1 275.9 150.6 194.5 119.8 117.7 102.7 

November-Novembre 303.6 270.3 150.6 195.4 120.3 117.8 103.1 

Dece,nber-Décembrc 313.4 268.9 150.6 194.3 120.4 118.0 103.4 

1957 January.Janvier 317.1 276.0 144.6 180.3 120.3 118.2 104.4 

February.Février 320.4 274.6 138.6 184.7 120.5 118.7 104.3 

March-Mars 322.4 273.5 147.6 185.8 120.5 118.9 104.1 

April-Avril 312.4 280.8 144.6 186.1 120.9 119.3 104.5 

May-Mat 297.1 287.9 138.6 187.9 121.1 119.6 104.6 

Jue-Join n 294.9 293.7 135.5 195.7 121.6 120.2 105.7 

July-Juillet 291.9 295.0 156.6 202.2 121.9 120.8 106.6  

Augusc.AoQt 289.6 288.6 150.6 204.0 122.6 121.0 106.4 

September-Septembre 291.6 277.3 168.7 204.2 123.3 121.1 106.1 
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Table 13. Wholesale prices of Fishery Products, at mid-month, October, 1956 - 1957 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal Toronto 

1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 
$ $ $ $ $ 

ATlANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .200 .208 .264 .261 .298 

2. 	Cod fillets, 	frozen, 	cello, 	5 	lb 	................. ' .199 .199 .240 .215 .248 
" .250 .248 .318 .317 .331 
" .442 .415 .452 .375 - 

-. Haddock fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped ................ ' .302 .302 .362 .358 .388 
" .185 .185 .246 .248 .256 
" .144 .137 .152 .160 .174 

1. 	Cod 	filters, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	.................... 

" - - .330 .320 .225 

ATLANTIC, canned 

6. Herring, 	kippered, 	domestic 	...................... 

9. 	Lobster, 	Fancy 	Grade 	........................cs. 414: 	5 	oz. 37.550 38.600 36.520 37.760 37.412 

Mackerel, 	frozen, 	round 	.......................... 
Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	I 	............................ 

10. 	Sardines, 	not smoked, 	in vegetable oil 	......cs. l0O-3 	02. 9.097 9.187 8.908 9.022 8.691 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, 	fresh, 	frozen & smoked 
11. Halibut, 	frozen, 	10-40 1b, headless and dressed lb - - .450 .380 .419 
12. Silverbright, 	frozen, headless 6 dressed ......... " - - .523 .460 .475 

Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.............................. 
Halibut, 	fresh or frozen, 	10-40 lb 	............... 

" - - .642 .560 .621 
Lingcod, 	fresh 	....... . .......................... " - - - - - 

PACIFIC, canned 
Sockeye, 	Grade 	A 	............................ Cs. 48: 	lb 23.375 23.375 22.295 22.295 22.152 
Pink, 	Grade 	A 	...............................cs. " 13.068 13.455 12.813 12.813 12.888 

13. 	Coho, 	frozen, 	headless and dressed ............... 

INLAND FISH 
lb 

. 

- - .408 .342 .392 
" - - .303 .291 
0 - - .462 .520 - 

11. 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	................................. 

' - - .418 .420 .413 

	

18. 	Whitefish, 	frozen 	................................ 

	

19. 	Lake 	Trout, 	fresh 	................................ 

	

21. 	Yellow Pickerel 	fillets, 	fresh - - - - - 

	

20. 	Lake 	Trout, 	frozen 	............................... 

	

22. 	Yellow Pickerel 	fillets, 	frozen 	.................. ' - - - - - 

Table 16. Retail prices of Fishery products at the beginning of October, 1956 - 1957 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .308 .313 - - I. 	Cod 	fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	................................ 
" - - - - 
" .368 .370 .470 .470 
' .438 .440 .490 .500 

' .454 .464 .518 .516 
" .292 .318 .322 - 
" - - .330 .342 

- - .443 .410 8. Smelts, 	frozen, No. 	1 ........................................ 
- - .763 .723 

ATLANTIC, canned 
10. 	Lobster, 	Fancy 	Grade 	.................................... tin 5 oz. .861 .915 .879 .893 

	

2. 	Cod 	fillets, 	frozen, 	packaged 	................................ 

	

11. 	Sardines, 	not 	smoked, 	in 	oil 	............................ tin 3 	oz. .096 .098 .094 .097 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or sm'ked 

9. Salmon steak, fresh or frozen ................................ 

12. 	Coho steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	.................................. lb .950 .933 .793 .760 

Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.......................................... 

" - - - 

Finnan 	Haddie 	................................................ 

	

. 	Haddock 	fillets, 	fresh 	...................................... 

" - - - - 

Herring, 	kippered 	............................................ 

- - - - 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	............................................. 

13. 	Spring steak, 	fresh or 	1roze 	................................ 

" TL..676 ITL. 	.660 - - 
" - - - - 

PACIFIC, canned 
18. 	Sockeye, 	Grade 	A 	........................................tin 8 oz. .538 .551 .500 .502 

Silverbright steak, 	fresh or 	frozen 	.......................... 
Lingcod, 	fresh ............................................... 
Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	......................................... 

19. 	Pink, 	Fancy 	Grade 	.......................................tin " .287 .321 .277 .294 

U. 	Halibut 	steak, 	frozen 	........................................ 

INLAND FISH 
lb - - - - 
" - - - 

20. 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	............................................. 

" - - - .697 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................................ 
Lake 	Trout, 	fresh 	............................................ 
Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	....................................... ' - - - .567 

(1) toronto store sample changed, starting with September 1957. 
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Tableau 13. Prix de gros des produlte de Is p8che a is ini-mois, octobre 1956 - 1957 

Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 
unito Px'oduits 

1957  1957 1956 1957 1956 

$ $ $ 
PRODUITS DE L'ATLANTIQUE, frais, congelés ou fumes 

.307 - - - - liv. Filets 	de 	morue, 	(rais 	............................ 1 

.245 .267 .270 - - " Filets 	de morue, 	congelCs 	......................... 2 

.326 - .343 - - " Filets 	de 	morue, 	fumes 	............................ 3 
- - - - - Flétan, 	frais ou congelC, 	10-40 liv . 	.............. 	4 

.400 .430 - Filets d'atglefin, 	frais, 	non enveloppCs 	.......... S 

.261 - .280 - - " Hsreng 	legèreuient 	fume 	............................ 6 

.181 - - - - " Maquereau congelC, 	entier 	......................... 7  

.234 - - - - " Eperlan 	congelé 	no 	1 	.............................. 8 

DE L'ATLANTIQIJE, en conserve 
38.025 39.050 39.360 - - 48: 	S onc. (Caisse) 	Hotnard, 	classe de 	fantaiste 	.............. 9 

9.104 9.162 9.431 - - 100-3* onc. (Caisse) Sardines non fumées, dana l'huile vCgetale 10 

PRODUITS DU PACIFIQUE, 	frais, congeles ou fumes 
.384 - .360 .335 .248 liv. Flétan congele, 	etéte et habillC, 	10-40 liv. 	...... 	U 

.418 - .447 .360 .330 11 Saumon keta, 	congeté. 	Ctécé et habillC 	............ 12 

.551 - .563 .497 .420 " Coho.congelC, 	etéte 	et vidC 	....................... 13 
- - .165 .145 " Morue 	lingue, 	fratche 	............................. 14 

011 PACIFIQUE, en conserve 
22.064 22.520 22.160 21.467 21.467 48: 	liv. (Caisses) 	Sockeye, 	classe 	A 	....................... 15 

12.934 12.760 12.950 11.900 12,083 (Caisses) 	Saumon rose, 	classe A 	................... 16 

POISSON D'EAU DOUCE 
.350 - - - - liv. CorCgone, 	frais 	................................... 17 

.269 - .233 - - " Corégone, 	congelC 	..................................18 
- - - - - " Truite 	de 	lac, 	fratche 	............................ 19 

.411 - - - - " Truite 	de 	lac, 	congelee 	........................... 20 
- - - - - " Filets 	de 	dare 	co1n, 	frais 	...................... 21 
- - .623 - - Filets de 	dare comnun, 	congelC 	.................... 22 

Tableau 14. Prix de detail des produits de Is pCche so debut d' octobre 1956 - 1957 

Toronto 	(1) Vancouver 
Unite Produits 

1957  
- 

1956 
- 

1957 1956 

PRODUITS DE L'ATIAIrrIQUE, frais, congelés ou fumes 
.438 .468 - - liv. Filets 	de morue, 	frais 	et 	enveloppés 	.......................... 
.295 .297 - - " Filets 	de morue 	congelés et enveloppés 	........................ 2 
.527 .522 .542 .538 " Filets 	de 	inorue 	fumes 	......................................... 3 
.532 .533 .548 .548 " Finnsn 	haddie 	................................................. 4  

.602 .600 - - " Filets 	d'aiglefin 	frats 	....................................... 5 

.385 .378 .380 .407 " lareng 	légCretnent 	fuC 	....................................... 6 
- - - - " Maqoereau 	congelé 	............................................. 7 
- - - - " Eperlan 	congelC 	no 	1 	.......................................... 8 
- - - - " Tranches 	de 	saumon 	............................................ 9 

DE L'ATL.ANTIQVE, en conserve 
.860 .895 .949 .959 5 onc. (Botte) 	Homsrd, 	classe de 	fantaisie 	.......................... 10 

.097 .097 .098 .102 3j onc. (Bolte) 	Sardines non fumécs, 	dans 	l'huile 	.................... 11 

flu PACIFIQUE, 	frais, congelea ou fumes 
.869 .877 - - liv. Tranches de coho, 	fralches ou congelCes 	.......................12 
.991 1.200 - .730 " Tranches de quinnst, 	fraiches ou congelCes 	....................13 

- - - - " Tranches de keta, 	fratches ou congelCns 	.......................14 
- - .375 .375 " Morue 	lingue, 	fratche 	.........................................15 

.888 .872 .580 .520 " Tranches 	de 	flCtan, 	fratches 	..................................16 

.700 .702 - - " Trsnches 	de 	flétan, 	congelCes 	.................................17 

flU PACIFIQUE, en conserve 
.492 .497 .492 .491 8 onc. (Botte) 	Sockeye, 	classe 	A 	....................................18 
.280 .295 .265 .275 " (Botte) 	Saumon 	rose, 	classe 	A 	................................19 

POISSON D'EAU DOUCE 
.600 .564 - - Liv. CorCgone, 	frais 	...............................................20 

- - - " Corégone, 	congelC 	.............................................21 
.766 .882 - - •' Truite 	de 	lac, 	irsiche 	........................................ 

oré 	conTeun, 	frais 	............................................2 3  

(1) A Toronto, on a change l'Cchanttllon des msgsslna i partir de septembre 1957. 
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Table 15. Freezings and stocks of frozen fish, selected products, Canada and United States, Oct. 1956-1957 

Tableau 15. Congelation et stocks de poisson congelé, certains prod.its, Canada et Etats-Unis ; oct. 1956-1957 

Selected Products - Canada and United States 

Certains produtta - Canada et Etats-Unis 

FRffZJNGS . CONGELATION 

January - October 
- Janv ier 	octobre octobre  

STOCKS 

October 	31 

1956 1957 1956 1957 

'000 lb - Milliers de 	liv. '000 lb - Milliers de 	liv. 

FROZEN FISH & SHELLFISH-TOtaL-POISSON, ILLUSQ4JES ET CRUStACS 493,286 485,710 289,424 278,180 
Canada 	............................ ............................ 210,670 2O4,6I5 887586 75801 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... 282,616 280,745 200,838 204,379 

SELECTED FILLETS-TotaI-CERTAINS FILETS 	................ 	......... 131,607 

.. 

108,909 66,641 47,762 Canada 

29,699 

. 

23,954 9,220 4,965 Haddock 	(I) 	- 	Aiglefin 	(1) 	................................. 19,211 16,339 2,081 1,285 

Cod 	Atlantic 	- 	Morue 	de 	l'Atlantique 	........................ . 

Redfish 	or Ocean 	Perch - 	Perche 	roae 	....................... 13,865 11,369 3,123 2,169 Soles 	and 	flounders 	- 	Soles et carrelets 	................... 12,117 

.. 

13,881 1,037 1,888 
74,892 

.. 

65,543 15,461 10,307 

United States - 	Etats-Unta 

.. 
Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... . 

3,294 3,103 10,578 7,849 
13,359 11,400 12,608 8,4.42 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................................. . 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	............. . ............................ 2,508 1,569 1,235 617 

Haddock 	- 	Aiglefin 	.......................................... . 

33,563 
.. 

22,893 23,301 14,868 Ocean 	Perch 	- 	Perche 	rose 	................................... . 

3,991 4,401 3,458 5,679 
56,715 43,366 51,180 37,455 

Flounder 	- 	Carrelets 	........................................ .. 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

34,627 43,581 21,056 13,071 
33,180 43,036 6,101 5,862 

ELS1I 	BLOCKS-Total-BLOCS 	DE 	POISSON 	............................... 

1,447 545 14,955 7,209 

Canada 	......................................................... 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... . 

.. .. 5,416 4,502 
3,673 4,386 410 266 

flSH STICXS-Total-BACUETTES DE POiSSON 	........................... .... 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.................................... ..... .. .. 5,006 4,236 

Canada 	......................................................... .. 

IALMON PACIFIC, 	1RESSED_Total_SAIJ1.K)N flu PACIFIQUE, HABIL.L 29,716 18,500 24,841 17,848 
Canada 

3,520 897 2,653 1,413 
Coho 	- 	Coho 	............... . ................................ 5,475 4,201 5,060 3,337 

Chum 	- 	Keta 	................................................. .. 

624 560 272 416 Fink 	- 	Rse 	................................................. .. 

Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	........................................... 3,468 

.. 

2,633 2,158 1,527 
528 329 223 277 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 13. 615 8,620 10,366 6,970 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.............................................. ... 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 

. 

5,262 3,978 6,444 4,577 
7,658 4,514 5,693 3,681 
1,695 754 954 922 

King 	or 	Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	.................................... .. 

Silver 	or 	Coho 	- 	Coho 	ou argente 	............................ .. 

1,486 634 1,384 1,698 

Pall 	or 	Chum - 	Keta 	......................................... .. 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 16 ,101 9,880 14,475 10,878 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.............................................. .. 

LALIBUT PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-FIITAN 043 PACIFIQUE, HABILLE 47,449 42,411 31,281 27,303 
Canada 	...................... . ..... . ........................... 

.. 

13,404 13,633 11,194 9,521 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-LJnis 	................................... 34,045 28,778 20,087 17,782 

RELLFIS)l-Total-MOLLLJSQUES ET CRUSTACES 	................. 	....... 

.. 

63,680 80,909 34,805 47,961 

.. 

3,608 4,989 1,273 1,607 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................... 

.. 

75,920 33,532 46,354 

Canada 	........................................................... 
60.,072 

11,751 12,358 19,491 19,599 
Canada 

Lake 	trout 	- 	Truite 	de 	lac 	..............................(2) 88 773 287 527 
Whitefish 	- 	Corégone 	....................................(2) 857 1,392 1,828 2,604 
Other 	- 	Autres 	..........................................(2) 7,623 7,657 7,507 6,254 

RESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSON DEML DOIJCE 	........................ 

8,568 9,822 9,622 9,385 

United States - 	Etats-Ijuja 
436  375 1,229 1,296 
438 606 1,771 2,052 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-totaL 	..................................... 

O ther 	- 	Autres 	..........................................,(2) 2,309 1,555 6,869 6,866 

Trout 	- 	Truite 	................................................. 
Whiteftsh - 	Corégone 	........................................ 

3 ,1 83 2,536 9,869 10,214 

77,877 75,560 28,450 25,600 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	.................................... 

38,942 30,467 22,842 13,780 
AlT AND ANIMAL F0OflS-Tota1-8OfrrE ET NOURRITURE ANIMALE ......... 

Canada 	......................................................... 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unts 	.................................... 38,935 45,093 5,608 11,820 

Includes Hake and Pollock - Inclus is morue-barbue et La goberge. 
Includes fillets - filets coinpris. 
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0.8 .S. FISHERIES STATISTICS RELEASED IN OCTOBER 

SU)QtARY REVIP3J 

Prince Edward Island Fisheries Enjoyed Record Year In 1956 The value of fishery products in Prince Edward Island increased 
by 36 per cent in 1956 to a record value of $5,245,800 from the 

1955's $3,840,800. The total catch and its landed value, at 42,200,000 pounds and $3,948,700,also reached unprecedented levels, 
being respectively 17 per cent and 22 per cent over the 1955 figures. Heavy landings of lobsters and of groundfiah as well as 
firm prices largely accounted for these results. 

The lobster catch climbed by 12 per cent to 9,701,000 pounds from 8,329,000 in 1955 and its value to fishermen by 17 
per cent to $2,725,800 from $2324100. In the late years the groundfish catch has grown significantly through the introduction 
of the 60 foot draggera. The groundfish landings in 1956 reached 21,333,000 pounds valued at $583,600, against 15,164,000 
pounds and $405,600 in the preceding year. The crop of oysters was also heavy, at 2,507,000 pounds with a value of $203,500 
versus 2,234,000 pounds and $139,200 in 1955. 

As usual the lobster accounted for the major part of value of products, contributing $3,139,700 or 60 per cent of the 
total. The pack of canned lobster meat increased by 45 per cent to 25,509 cases (48 lb. basis) from 17,577 in the preceding 
year, its value reaching $2,151,900 versus $1,032,500 in 1955. The value of groundfieh products climbed by 13 per cent to $1,-
107,700 from $854,700 in the preceding year. 

The value of capital equipment employed in primary operations of the province's fisheries was $3,352,900 versus $3,-
293,600 in the preceding year. The number of fishermen was 2,967 against 2,863 in 1955. 

(Advance figures released by D.B.S.) 

Favourable Prices for the British Columbia Fisheries in 1956 The 1956 catch of fish in British Columbia increased by 36 per 
cent, compared with the preceding year, to a record total of 

677,225,000 pounds. The landed value climbed by 30 per cent to $36,054,600 from $27,710,600 and the value of products by 13 
per cent to $67,725,100 from $60,032,300 in 1955. Heavy landings of herring and of halibut as well as firm prices for the main 
fishery products mainly accounted for these results. 

The catch of herring reached 491,396,000 pounds with a landed value of $7,077,000, both figures being an all-time 
record for this fishery. The landings of halibut increased to 23,315,000 pounds and $5,067,000 from 19,679,000 pounds and $2,-
555,000 in the preceding year, showing increases of 18 per cent and 98 per cent respectively. The salmon catch declined by 13 
per cent,, 113,530,000 pounds from 131,008,000 pounds in the preceding year ,, and was in fact the lowest since 1944. It was an 
off-year in the cycle for the pink and sockeye species and for a second consecutive year the chum fishery procured rather dis-
appointing results. However, the scarcity of salmon brought the prices up and the landed value, at $21,356,000, was 16 per 
cent greater than in 1955. Both salmon and halibut fetched very high prices in the past year. 

The value of products was the fourth highest on record. In Spite of a low salmon catch, the value of products from 
salmon increased by 4 per cent to $44,430,700 from $42,625,500 in 1955. That of canned salmon declined somewhat, because of 
the small pack, but this was more than offset by increased sales of frozen products. The herring products and by-products 
reached $10,660,500, against $7,635,600 in the preceding year, while the halibut increased by 66 per cent to $6,513,000 from 
$3,926,300 in 1955. 

The value of capital equipment employed in the primary operations was $50,775,000 compared with $50,464,000 in the 
preceding year. The number of fishermen was reported at 11,851 against 12,836 in 1955. 

(Advance figures released by D.B.S.) 

Fisheries Of Cttario, Prairie Provinces And The fisheries of Ontario, the Prairie Provinces and the Northwest Territories 
Northwest Territories At High Level In 1955 yielded 107,280,000 pounds in 1955, with a landed value of $12,452,000 and a 

marketed value of $17,963,900. Compared with the preceding year, the catch rose 
by 5 per cent (from 102,435,000 pounds) and the landed value was up by 2.5 per cent (from $12,144,200); however, the marketed 
value was virtually unchanged from one year to the other. The increase in landings was largely accounted for by the blue and 
yellow pickerel species. As a counterpart, the whitefish catch fell significantly below the 1954 Level. 

The catch of blue pickerel in Lake Erie increased to 12,037,000 pounds with a landed value of $1,444,500, from 8,151,-
000 pound, and $1,222,600 in 1954. The yellow pickerel landings were also heavy from Lake Erie and from the most important 
lakes in the province of Manitoba - Winnipegosia, Winnipeg and Manitoba. The total landinge of yellow pickerel climbed to 19,-
586,000 pounds with a landed value of $3,059,300 from 16,607,000 pounds and $2,640,200 in 1954. 

The relative importance of the Creat Slave Lake fisheries in the production of the most valuable freshwater species, 
whitefish and lake trout, was apparent in 1955. Increased landings of lake trout from the Great Slave Lake, compared with 1954, 
compensated, for the loss in Lakes Superior and Athabaska. Lake trout landings in the Great Slave Lake accounted for almost half 
of the 6,010,000 pounds total in 1955 (5,945,000 in the preceding year). The catch of whitefish in the Great Slave Lake in-
creased to 4,600,000 pounds, from 4,019,000 in 1954. However, this increase was more than offset by the drop of almost 2.5 
million pounds from the Ontario waters. The total catch of whitefish therefore fell by 11 per cent to 21,929,000 pounds from 
24,536,000 in 1954 and its value landed declined by 16 per cent to $3,712,700 from $4,417,300. 

The weight of the catch was down in Ontario to 45,634,000 pounds from 47,680,000 in 1954, in Saskatchewan to 10,152,-
000 from 10,524,000 and in Alberta to 8,731,000 from 8,765,000. The weight was up in Manitoba to 34 9 936,000 from 28,445,000 
and in the Northwest Territories to 7,827,000 from 7,021,000. The value of products dropped in Ontario to $7,631,700 from 
$7,889,000 a year earlier, in Saskatchewan to $1,616,900 from $1,644,400 and in the Northwest Territories to $1,529,300 from 
$2,040,200. The value ros. in Manitoba to $6,043,500 from $5,278,700 and in Alberta to $1,144,000 from $1,141,000. 

The total number of fishermen was reported at 16,142 versus 16,501 in 1954. However these figures refer to licences 
issued and the duplications resulting from the count of licences are not removed in all provinces. The capital employed in 
the primary operation, was reported at $14,555,700, against $15,380,000 in the preceding year. 

(Fisheriea Statistic, of Canada - Ontario, Prairie Province, and Northwest Territories, 1955) 
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APERçU 

Las peches de l'tie-du-prince-Edouard ont connu une annCe record an 1956 La valeur dci produit. de La p&he an tie-do-Prince- 
Edouard s'est accrue di 36 p. 100 an 1956 pour c'Cta- 

blir A $5,245 9 800, comparativement A $3,840,800 an 1955. La price at La valeur dCbarquee (42,200,000 itvree at $3,948,700) oat 
egalement enregistrC des chiffres inCgalCs at Pont emporte respectivement de 17 at 22 p. 100 our lee donnCes correspondantes 
di 1955. Lee principaux facteurs de cette situation oat etC Is fermetC des prix at lee lourde dCbarquements de homard at de 
potseons di fond. 

La price de homard a grimpC de 12 p.  100 (9,701,000 ttvres an 1956 contre 8,329,000 an 1955) at as vcleur d'orlgine, de 
17 P.  100 ($2,725,800 contre $2,324,100). Ccc derntAree annCes, la price de poisson de fond a fort augmenté p.ur suite de 
lusige de dragueurs de 60 pieds. Lee ddbarquecnents de poisson de fond, an 1956, ont atteint 21,333,000 livres d'une valeur 
de $563,600, an comparison de 15,164,000 iivrec at de $405,600 l'annCe precedente. La ceuillette d'huttres a Cgaleinent etC 
lourde soft 2,507,000 (2,234,000) livres pour une valeur de $203,500 ($139,200). 

La homard, ce d'habitude, a figure pour Is majeure panic de is valeur des produits, colt $3,139,700 ou 60 p.  100 du total. 
La misc an concerve de chair de homard s'est accrue de 45 p. 100 at s'est chtffrCe par 25,509 cisse. (unite de 46 livres), contre 
17,577 l'annCe prCcCdente, pendant que as valeur passait de $1,032,500 A $2,151,900. La valeur des produtic de poisson de fond 
a gnimpC di 13 p.  100 ($1,107,700 contre $854,700). 

La valeur de loutillage utilicC dane lee operations premiAres di Is pêche an tie-du-Prince-Edouard a attetni $3,352,900 
contre $3,293,600 l'annCe precedente. La nombre des p8cheurs s'est Ctabli 1 2,967 contre 2,863. 

(Chiffres provisoires publiCs par le BPS) 

En Colombie-Britannique, is valeur des peches c'accroTt an 1956 En Colombte-Bniiannique, La price de poissons an 1956 a augmentC 
de 36 p.  100 our ceile de 1955 pour atteindre Ic eoeinet de 

677,225,000 iivres. Dana is même comparatson, Is valeur dCbarquee a gnimpC de 30 p.  100 ($36,054,600 contre $27,710,600) at is 
valeur des produits, de 13 p.  100 ($67,725,100 contre $60,032,300). Cette Bituatton c'explique an gr&nde partie par la fermetC 
des pnix pour lee priacipaux produits de la p8che, sinai que par lee lourds dfbarquementa de hareng it de flétan. 

La price de hireng a atteint 491,396,000 livrec d'unr valeur dCbarquCe de $7,077,000; ces deux chtffnes reprCsentent on record 
pour cute espAce. Las dCbarquements de flCtan cc coat ClevCs A 23,315,000 livrec d'une valeur de $5,067,000, comparativement I 
19,679,000 livres at A $2,555,000 l'année precedente; c'Ctait IA desaugmentations reapectives de 18 at de 98 p.  100. La price 
de saumon eat tombfe de 13 p.  100 (113,530,000 livres contre 131,008,000) pour deacendre A son plus baa nivesu depuis 1944. Nil 
neuf cent cinquante..six a etC Is mauvaiae annCe du cycle pour Ia p8che des sauw.ons rose at rouge et, pour La aeconde antiCe, plut8t 
dCcappointante pour is pCche du kéta. Néanuioin., is raretC du saumon ayant fait monter lea prix, La valeur dCbarquCe ($21,356,000) 
a etC supCrieure de 16 p. 100 A celle de 1955. Le caumon at le flCtan cc coat touc deux vendus cher Ian dernier. 

La valeur dec produits a etC Is quatrtluie an importance A @tre enregietrCe. Malgré Ia price peu ClevCe do caumon, Is valeur 
dci produtta de cette espCce seat accrue de 4 p. 100 cur 1955 ($44,430,700 contre $42,625,500). Si is valeur dee concervea de 
caumon a quelque peu diminuC par suite de La quanttte rCduite nice an conserve, cependant, 1accroissement dec ventes di produits 
congelCs a plua que compense cette reduction. Lee produits at cous-produits do hareng ont atteint $10,660,500, cu regard de 
$7,635,600 i'annCe prCcCdente, alors que ceux de flCtan ont accuse une vsleur accrue de 66 P.  100 ($6,513,000 conire $3,924,300). 

La valeor de l'outtllage utilisC dana lea operations premilres sect chtffrde par $50,775,000, comparativement A $50,464,000 
an 1955. Dane La méme comperaicon, 1s nombre dec p€cheun. sect Ctabii A 11,851, contre 12,836. 

(Chiffrec provisoirec publiCs par is BFS) 

L'abondance dee péches de l'Ontario, dee Prairies at dec Territoines du Nord-Oueat an 1955 Lee pechea de 1Ontsrio, des Prairies 
at des Territoirec du Nord-Ouest oat 

donnC 107,280,000 iivres an 1955 pour une valeur dCbarquCe de $12,452,000 it une valeur marchande de $17,963,900. Comparstivement 
A l'annCe prCcCdente, la price e'est accrue de 5 p. 100 (102,435,000 livrea an 1955) it 1* valeur débarquCe, de 2.5 p.  100 ($12,- 
144,200), aiore que Is valeur marchande Ciait quasi stationnaire. La majeure panic de l'augmentation des dCbarquements cit due I Is p8che de Is eandre at du dorC jaune. Par conire, la price do corCgone cci tombCe fort au-decsous de celle de 1954. 

La price de Is sandre dane ii lac EriC cci inoniCe 1 12,037,000 livres dune valeur dCbarquee de $1,444,500, an comparaicon 
de 8,151,000 ltvrec it de $1,222,600 an 1954. Li lac EriC at lea pnincipaux lace du Manitoba (Winnipegosis, Winnipeg it Manitoba) 
ont comptC des dCbarquementc egalement plus abondants de done jaune. L'eneemble des dCbsrquements de cette dernilre ecplce a 
grimpC 1 19,586,000 iivrec dune valeur dCbsrquCe di $3,059,300, au regard de 16,507,000 llvrec at de $2,640,200 an 1954. 

L'annCe 1955 a prouvC avec Cvidence que lee pechec do Grand lac des Eaclaves détenaient one grande importance quant A La 
production dee esplcea d'esu douce lee plus prCcteuaes, do corégone at de is truite de lac. Lea debanquementc accrus, Lu regard 
de 1954, di 1s tritte de iac au Grand iac des Esclsvea oat compeneC pour la reduction de cette pCche dane lea iaca SupCnteur at 
Ath&backa. Lea dCbsrquementa de trutte de lac su GrarI lac des Esciaves a figure pour prls de la moitiC des 6,010,000 livrea 
debarquees an 1955 (5,945,000 an 1954). Dans la méme coinperaison, is price du corCgone dana Is Grand lsc des Escalves eat passCe 
de 4,019,000 A 4,600,000 Ltvrea. Toutefois, cette augmentation a etC pivaque contre-bslancCe par is diminution de 2,500,000 
livres accuse, par La peche dee eaux ontariennec. En consequence, la priae totale du corCgone eat tombCc de 11 p. 100 (21,929,. 
000 livres an 1955 contre 24,536,000 an 1954) at as valeur dfbarquee, de 16 p.  100 ($3,712,700 contre $4,417,000). 

Comparativement 1 1954, Is poide de is price an 1955 a baissC an Ontario (45,634,000 iivres contre 47,680,000), an Saskat-
chewan (10,152,000 contre 10,524,000) at an Alberta (8,731,000 contre 8,765,000), mais a monte so Manitoba (34,936,000 contre 
28,445,000) at dana lee Ternitoires do Nord-Ouest (7,827,000 corttre 7,021,000). Quant A Is vaieur des produits, elle est deccendue 
an Ontario ($7,631,700 contne $7,889,000), an Sackatchewan ($1,616,900 contre $1,644,400) at dane lea Territotrea do Nord-Oueat 
($1,529,300 contre $2,040,200), mate e'esi CievCe au Manitoba ($6,043,500 contre $5,278,700) at an Alberta ($1,144,000 contre 
$1,141,000). 

Le nombre de pecheurs a etC de 16,142, au regard de 16,501 an 1954. Cependant, cia chifirec Ctant iscue du nombne des permts 
dClivr&a, Is double empioi dane Ic calcul n'eet pas CliminC pour toutee lea provinces. L'outiliage utilisC dana lea opCrationc 
premiArea valait $14,555,700, par rapport A $15,380,000 iannCe prCcCdente. 

(La statistique dec pCches du Canada, - Ontario, Prairies at Territoires du Nord-Ouest, - 1955) 
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